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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

- Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
2nd Revised Page No .' 292 .60 .1 .2

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .2

Integrated RLC Service Cont'd )
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately
provide the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the
failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to
provide the service) to provide adequate service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

This service is for use bx residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customers service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .

Monthly Recurrinq Charge :

Zone 1

	

$20 .99

	

(R)
Zone 2

	

$29.99
Zone 4

	

$22 .99

	

(R)

Termination
The following provisions will apply to customers who continue to maintain a
Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLC
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .COM/service ,
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this
plan .

This service is for voice use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right to
adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . Usage for non-voice
applications (e .g . dial-up internet service, fax service, etc .) is limited to 2000 minutes
per month . If it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company
will notify the customers that the customer's usage exceeds the 2,000 minute allowance and
give the customer one to two months to comply with the monthly allowance . If the customer
remains out of compliance with the data usage limits, the Company may disconnect the
customer's service after providing appropriate notice . The customer may continue to
receive the service if he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage
charge . The Company will abide by the Commission's notification of disconnect policies
prior to disconnecting a customer in the event the customer refused to pay the $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge .

Issued : January 27, 2005

	

Effective : March 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

INTERE8CHANGE TELECOMMONICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.73

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
let Revised Page NO . 292 .60 .1 .2

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .2

Integrated RLC Service Cont'd)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications,
customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data usage charge or
disconnected .'

Monthly Recurring Charge :

The following provisions will apply to customers who continue to maintain a
Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLC
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www.mci .com/service ,
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .COM/service to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

'For zone areas please refer to page 292 .43

'This service is for voice use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right to
adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . Usage for non-voice
applications (e .g . dial-up internet service, fax service, etc .) is limited to 2000 minutes
per month . If it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company
will notify the customers that the customer's usage exceeds the 2,000 minute allowance and
give the customer one to two months to comply with the monthly allowance . If the customer
remains out of compliance with the data usage limits, the Company may disconnect the
customer's service after providing appropriate notice . The customer may continue to
receive the service if he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage
charge . The Company will abide by the Commission's notification of disconnect policies
prior to disconnecting a customer in the event the customer refused to pay the $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge .
Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Chicago, IL 60618

Zone 1 $25 .991 T
Zone 2 $29 .991 N
Zone 4 $25 .991 T

Termination :

Schwam psc

Schwam psc
August 4, 2003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

3 . METERED

.73

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

issued : July 24, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE N0 . 292 .60 .1 .2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFMissouri Public
- Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

USE_ SERVICE . ACOnt-d)
RECD J UL 2 4 2002

Integrated RLC Service Cont'd )

	

Service Commission
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather
existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the event that 1)
facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and
2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom
the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications,
customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data usage charge or
disconnected .'

Monthly Recurring Charge
25 .99

Termination :
The following provisions will apply to customers who continue to maintain a Company
account and who do not elect to subscribe to other service offerings under this
tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLC
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/servic e to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this pIa

L
,_

CA ,

Pnb3 Ilo J~Wssion

'This service is for voice use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right to
adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . Usage for non-voice
applications (e .g . dial-up internet service, fax service, etc .) is limited to 2000 minutes
per month . If it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company
will notify the customers that the customer's usage exceeds the 2,000 minute allowance and
give the customer one to two months to comply with the monthly allowance . If the customer
remains out of compliance with the data usage limits, the Company may disconnect the
customer's service after providing appropriate notice_ The customer may continue to
receive the service if he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage
charge . The Company will abide by the Commission's notification of disconnect policies
prior to disconnecting a customer in the event the customer refused to pay the $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge .

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Misgcuri Public
Effective : August 24, 2002

FILED AUG 2 4 2002

Service Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
m1

	

uri PUNIC
_Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.73

	

Integrated RLC _ Service

	

Cont'd)

Issued : July 24, 2002

REC'6 J U L 2 4 2002

2)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from Residents`APP&SerdreenUnHesarSNICI -
Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . l, and intraLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff, the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and
Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLC Service under MCI
Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff NO . 1, and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLC under this tariff, and
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was subscribed
at the time of subscription of this plan .

4)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from interstate service under
Http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to Residential RLD
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

5)

	

For existing customers who disconnect only from intraLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLC under this tariff, the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC Service
under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and Integrated
Calling Plan RLC under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/servic e and under this tariff for interLATA service only
to which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan
and Residential RLD Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 .

6)

	

For existing customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC Service under MCI Access
Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC
under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and to the service offering under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed to at the time of subscription to this plan .

7)

	

For new customers who disconnect only from Residential RLC Service under MCI
Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC Service
under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and Integrated
Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then
be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P service under this
tariff and interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Effeb'tiRr6Y`AWust Z'4°=2

FILED AUG 24 2002

Service Commission

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .l
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 . 1 .4

Oection C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE_ (Con 'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIMOUri PWO'

.73 Integrated RLC Service (Cont'd)
RECD JUL 2 4 2002

Service Commission
8) For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLC Service under MCI

Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff, the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and
Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to service under
http ://www .mci .com/service for interstate long distance service and to Basic
Calling Plan P service under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service
only .

9)

	

For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLC Service under MCI
Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLC service under this
tariff, and Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

10) For new customers who disconnect from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLC Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD Service
under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

11)

	

For new customers who disconnect only from intraLATA service under Integrated
Calling Plan RLC under this tariff, the companion residential service offering
under http ://www.mci .com/service , Residential RLC Service under MCI Access
Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC
under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for interLATA service
only, interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service , and Residential RLD
Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

12) For new customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLC Service under MCI Access
Transmission Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and Integrated Calling Plan RLC
under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD Service under MCI Access Transmission Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 and Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Nonoun pulbil@

FILED AUG 24 2002

Service Commission
Issued : July 24, 2002

	

Effective : August 24, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.74

	

Inteqrated RLC-1 Service

Integrated Calling Plan RLC-1 Service is available to Customers who enroll in
Integrated Calling Plan RZA Service, Integrated Calling Plan RZB Service, or
Integrated Calling Plan RLC Service as described in this tariff who have two
or more lines on their account .

Customers who subscribe to this service must 1) select and designate MCImetro
Access Transmission Services, Inc ., as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI MCI
Telecommunications as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling,
2) subscribe to Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service, Integrated Calling Plan RLB
Service, or Integrated Calling Plan RLC Service as described in this tariff, and
3) concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/servic e and in the
companion local exchange service described in MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion Federal Service or to companion State Service . The following are not
included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate line
charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges and
custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1
and http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at the
time of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 and http ://www.mei .com/service .

New customers will receive Basic Calling Plan P service as described in this
tariff . Customer will also receive the comparable interstate service described in
http ://www .mci .com/servicefor the above where applicable . All terms and conditions
of any of these services selected by the customer, including applicable monthly
recurring charges, will apply and will be in addition to Integrated RLC-1 Service
as described herein . Existing customers will continue to receive the long distance
service to which they were subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms
and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/serviceand in MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1 and calling
Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole
cent .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 9, 2002

	

Effective : January 9, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

sennn1
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

INTERE%CRANOE TELECOMMDNICATION8 SERVICES TARIFF

.74 Integrated RLC-1 Service (Cont'.d)

mU Y:a: 1'AX1rr AU .1
lot Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .6

Cancels Original Page NO . 292 .60 .1 .6

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phonesby dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is pre-subscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification if it is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to,
dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the
Company may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential
service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in
customer's residential service .

Monthly Recurring Charge :

N
N

Termination :
For customers who disconnect from Residential RLC-1 service under MCimetro Access
Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 ., the companion residential
service offering under http://www.Mci .com/service/ , Residential RLC-1 Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 ., and
Integrated Calling Plan RLC-1 under this tariff will terminate . Customers will
then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff and
its companion residential service under http://www.mci .com/Service .

Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Chicago, IL 60618

Zone 1 $13 .991
Zone 2 $25 .99 1
Zone 3 $20 .99 1
Zone 4 $18 .99 1

Schwam psc

Schwam psc
August 4, 2003

sennn1
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January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIS)segif1 PUITii0
-ection C -

	

Service Descriptions and Rates (Copt' d )

	

®ffice

	

r,>ltilrti salon
"3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd ) RED DEC o 9 2002
.79 Integrated RLC-1 Service (COnt'd)

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number (PIN)
associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of
$0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is pre-subscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather
existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the event that 1)
facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and
2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom
the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification if it is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential Service .

Monthly Recurrino Charge :
Zone 1 $13 .99
Zone 9 $18 .99

Termination :

For customers who disconnect from Residential ?,LC-1 service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 ., the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , Residential RLC-1 Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Inc, Missouri Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLC-1 under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff and its
companion residential service under http ://vrww .mci .com/servic e .

ALL MATERIAL ()N THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 9, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N. Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

GARMLED

AUG 0 4 2003
kyis ~

Pubiib S89nrssion
Effective : January 5, 2003

Misso ri Pubiio
Service arnmilsion

FILED JAN 0 9 2003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.74 Integrated RLC-1 Service (Cont'd)

For customers who disconnect either from I) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and interLATA service under this tariff, or II)
interLATA service under this tariff, the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , Integrated Calling Plan RLC-1 under this tariff,
and Residential RLC-1 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Missouri Service
P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff (if customer has disconnected
from interstate service) or its companion residential service under
http ://www .mci .com/service (if customer has disconnected from intrastate service) .
Customer will also be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Missouri Service P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 .

For customers who disconnect both from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) service
under this tariff, the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , Integrated Plan RLC-1 under this tariff, and
Residential RLC-1 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Missouri service
P .S .C . Tariff - No . 1 will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

For customers who disconnect their primary line either from interstate service
under http ://www.mci .com/service/ , intrastate service under this tariff, or
Residential RZA Service, Residential RIB Service, or Residential RLC
Service Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Missouri Service P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 . and customer's additional line or lines remain on the account : the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , Integrated Calling
Plan RLC-1 under this tariff, and Residential RLC-1 Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff 1 . will terminate . Customer's additional
line or lines will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P
under this tariff (if customer has disconnected from interstate service) or its
companion residential service under http ://www .mci .com/service (if customer has
disconnected from intrastate service), and the additional line or lines will also
be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 9, 2002

	

Effective : January 9, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .8

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .8

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.75 Integrated RLE Plan'

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate MCImetro
as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as both its
Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and as its
intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential
service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to companion local
service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following are
not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate line
charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges and
custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .07 for interstate and intrastate
(interLATA and intraLATA) dial"1" usage . Qualified customers who are unable to use
a telephone directory because of physical disabilities will receive a per-minute
rate of $0 .05 for intraLATA dial'1' calls only .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms
and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1 and Calling
Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole
cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones by
is lng an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number (PIN)

associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of
$0 .75 applies .
Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call .

Director

	

Assistance Call Com letion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to comp ete a ca

	

to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for completed
calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather
existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the event that 1)
facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and
2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom
the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .
The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

'Effective August 2, 2003 Integrated RLE Plan will no longer be available to

	

N
new customers .

	

N

Issued : July 3, 2003

	

Effective : August 2, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Schwam psc
August 12, 2003

Schwam psc

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .8

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Publio
-ection C -

	

Service Descriptions and Rates (font' d)

	

lservioo

	

mtriission

3 .

	

METERED USESERVICE (Cont'.d)

.75 Inteqrated RLE Plan
RECD BEC 18 2001

Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate MCImetro
as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as both its
Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and as its
intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential
service offered in http ://www .mci .COM/servic e and must subscribe to companion local
service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following are
not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate line
charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges and
custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .07 for interstate and intrastate
(interLATA and intraLATA) dial"1" usage . Qualified customers who are unable to use
a telephone directory because of physical disabilities will receive a per-minute
rate o£ $0 .05 for intraLATA dial"1" calls only .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms
and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1 and Calling
Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole
cent .

card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number (PIN)
associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of
$0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for completed
calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply_

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather
existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the event that 1)
facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and
2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom
the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

CANCELLED
Issued : December 18, 2002

AUG 1 2 2G~3

	

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.75 Integrated RLE Plan" Cont'd)
T 1s service 1s or use y residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon a propriate customer notification . I£ it isdetermined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to,dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, theCompany may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential
service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in
customers residential service .
Monthl Recurring Char e :
one .i

Zone 2

	

42 .99'
Zone 4

	

33 .99'

	

(I)
Termination :
TorF'- i~fepurposes of this plan, the following, definitions apply : new customers
are customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at
the time of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www .mci .com/service :
1) For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service

under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . , the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
intraLATA service under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff,
the companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P,S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .COM/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLE
under this tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers
will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription of
this plan .

4) For

	

existing

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to
Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

Effective August 2, 2003 Integrated RLE Plan will no longer be available to new
customers .

' For Zone areas please refer to page 292 .43.

Issued : June 1, 2004

	

Effective : July 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

schwam
July 1, 2004

schwam
August 1, 2004

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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1W. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

Issued : July 3, 2003

Monthl Recurring Charge :
Zone

	

9
Zone 2

	

$42 .99
Zone 4

	

$31 .99

OFM JUL 03 2001
,75 Integrated RLE Plan' Cont'd)

This service is

	

of

	

use Tyresidential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential service .

Termination :
Forthe purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at the time
of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and http ://www .mci .com/service :

1)For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . , the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA
service under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/servic e and under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate
service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this
tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was
subscribed at the time of subscription of this plan .

4) For

	

existing

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to Residential
RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 .

CANCELLED

Mien Pi Pubiio
AUG 0 12004

	

Serv!Qo
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'Effective August 2, 2003 Integrated RL Pl
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L0uae~. e available to

	

N
new customers
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Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618 AU G 12 2003
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.75 I to rate RLE Plan Con 'd
This service is or use y residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential service .

" Issued : July 2, 2003

Mont 1 Recurrin Cha e :
oZne 1 4 .11 !~9
Zone 2

	

$42.99'

	

N
Zone 3

	

$42.99'

	

N
Zone 4

	

$31 .99'

Te

	

a ion:
For t e purposes of this plan the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time ol subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at the time
of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No. 1 . and http ://www .mci .com/service :

1)For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P.S .C Tariff No . 1 . , the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA
service under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .moi .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate
service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrate Calling Plan RLE under this
tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission service
Missouri P.S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was
subscribed at the time of subscription of this plan .

4) For

	

existing

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to Residential
RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P.S .C Tariff
No . 1 . CAMM

' For Zone areas please refer to page 292 .43.

Effectiv
Carman L. Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618 Missouri public
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.75 Integrated RLE Plan Cont'd)
This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential service .

Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $31 .99
Zone 4 $31 .99

Termination :
For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www.mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at the time
of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and http ://www .mci .com/service :

1)For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . , the
companion residential service offering under http ://www.mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and intral-ATA
service under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3)For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate
service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this
tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was
subscribed at the time of subscription of this plan .

4) For

	

existing

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
http ://www .mci .com/servic e and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to Residential
RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff

ALL MATERIALNON T-CA
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.75 Integrated RLE Plan' Cont'd)

Termination Cont'd

5)For existing customers who disconnect only from interLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff, the companion residential service
offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P . S . C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under
Http ://www .mci .com/servic e and under this tariff for interLATA service only to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan and
Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

6)For existing customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://Www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan
RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed to at the time of subscription to
this plan .

7)For new customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P . S . C Tariff No . 1 ., the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P
service under this tariff and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service .

8)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interLATA service
under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff, the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to service under
htt ://www .mci .com/service for interstate long distance service and to Basic
Caring Plan P service under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only .

9)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this
tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

'Effective August 2,
new customers .

2003 Integrated RLE Plan will no longer be available to N
N

Issued : July 3, 2003 Effective : August 2, 2003

Schwam psc
August 12, 2003

Schwam psc
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METEREDUSE SERVICE -LCont'd)

.75 Integrated RLE Plan Cont'd)

	

RECO DEC 182002

Termination Cont'd

5)For existing customers who disconnect only from interLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff, the companion residential service
offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under
Http ://Www .mci .com/service and under this tariff for interLATA service only to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan and
Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

6)For existing Customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan
RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed to at the time of subscription to
this plan .

7)For new customers who disconnect only from Residential RLE Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P
service under this tariff and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service .

8)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interLATA service
under Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff, the companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to service under
http ://www .mci .com/service for interstate long distance service and to Basic
Calling Plan P service under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only .

9)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLE service under this
tariff, and Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

CANCELLED Missouri Public

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.75 Inteqrated RLE P lan' Cont'd)

Termination Cont'd

10) For new customers who disconnect from interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff,
the companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential
RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 .

11)

	

For new customers who disconnect only from intraLATA service under Into rated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff, the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri F .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for
InterLATA service only, its companion interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , and Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

12) For new customers who disconnect only from interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Basic Calling Plan P
under this tariff .

'Effective August 2, 2003 Integrated RLE Plan will no longer be available to

	

N
new customers .

	

N
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Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
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.75 Integrated RLE Plan Cont'd)

	

REGO DEC 18 20OZ
Termination Cont'd

10) For new customers who disconnect from interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service and from intraLATA service under this tariff,
the companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLE Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . I ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential
RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 .

11)

	

For new customers who disconnect only from intraLATA service under Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff, the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for
InterLATA service only, its companion interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , and Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

12) For new customers who disconnect only from interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLE Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated
Calling Plan RLE under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Basic Calling Plan P
under this tariff .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.76 Integrated Plan RLG'
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential
service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to companion
local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

New customers will receive Basic Calling Plan P service as described in this
tariff . Customer will also receive the comparable interstate service described
in http ://www .mci .com/serviceand in MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1 and Calling Card calls will
have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

No Term Plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and calling card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest cent

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descri~ptions and Rates Cont.'d)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.76

	

Inteqrated Plan RLG

Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential
service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to companion
local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . l .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service .

	

This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate line
charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges
and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

New customers will receive Basic Calling Plan P service as described in this
tariff . Customer will also receive the comparable interstate service described
in http ://www .mci .com/serviceand in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1 and Calling Card calls will have a 60
second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

No Term Plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and calling card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest cent

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage rate
in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

The Company reserves the right to disconnect customer's residential service
or to convert any plan associated with such service to a business plan upon
appropriate customer notification it if is determined that usage is not
consistent with normal residential applications .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descrigtions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.76 Intearated Plan RLG Cont'd)'
This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to,
dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the
Company may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential
service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in
customer's residential service .

Monthl Recurrin Charge :
Zone 1 28 .99

	

(I)
Zone 2 $33 .99'

	

(I)
Zone 9 $28 .99'

	

(I)

Termination
For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers
are customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and http ://www .mci .COM/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at
the time of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www .mci .com/service :"

1) For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., the
companion residential service offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan PLO service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
intraLATA service under Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff,
the companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLG
under this tariff, and Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers
will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription of
this plan .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .

'The following areas are covered by these zones (Zone 1 corresponds to Rate Group D
exchanges, Zone 2 to rate Group B, Zone 3 to Rate Group A, and Zone 9 to Rate Group C, as
defined in SBC Missouri's Local exchange Tariff) .

Issued : July 20, 2005

	

Effective : August 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.76 Integrated Plan RLG Cont'd )'
This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If
it is determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited
to, dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the
Company may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential
service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly
recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in
customer's residential service .

Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone $27 .9T
Zone 2 $32 .99'
Zone 4 $27 .99'

Termination :
For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers
are customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at
the time of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and
http ://www .mci .com/service :"
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companion residential service offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
intraLATA service under Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff,
the companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .con/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to
which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLG
under this tariff, and Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers
will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed at the time of subscription of
this plan .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to

	

N
new customers .

	

N

'The following areas are covered by these zones (Zone 1 corresponds to Rate Group D
exchanges, Zone 2 to rate Group B, Zone 3 to Rate Group A, and Zone 4 to Rate Group C, as
defined in SBC Missouri's Local exchange Tariff) .

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.76 Integrated Plan RLG Cont'd)

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it isdetermined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential service .

Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $27 .99'
Zone 2 $32 .99'

	

N
Zone 4 $27 .99'

Termination :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www.mci .com/service; and existing customers are customers, who, at the time
of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and http://www.mci .com/service :^

1)For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RIG

	

Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., the
companion residential service offering under Ettp ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www.mci .com/service to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA
service under integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RIG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under http ://www.mci .com/service and under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate
service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service
offering under http ://www.mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLG under this
tariff, and Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was
subscribed at the time of subscription of this plan .

Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Chicago, IL 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.76 Inteqrated Plan RLG Cont'd )

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not limited to, dial-
up internet service or facsimile service) exceed reasonable limits, the Company may
use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's residential service upon
appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50 monthly recurring
data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set forth in customer's
residential service .

Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $27 .99
Zone 4 $27 .99

Termination :

RE90 DEC 182007

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply : new customers are
customers, who, at the time of subscription to this plan, are not receiving service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and
http ://www .mci .com/service ; and existing customers are customers, who, at the time
of subscription to this plan, are receiving service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and http ://www .mci .com/service :"

1)For existing customers who disconnect only from Residential RLG

	

Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., the
companion residential service offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service to which the customer
was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

2) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA
service under Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www,mci .com/service,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under this tariff to which the
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3) For existing customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate
service under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLG under this
tariff, and Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff to which the customer was
subscribed at the time of subscription of this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 18, 2002
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Tariff Administrator
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.76 Integrated Plan PLO Cont'd )

Termination Cont'd

4) For

	

existing

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
http ://www .mci .com/service and from interLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated calling Plan RLG under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically be re-subscribed to Residential RLD-3
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

5)For existing customers who disconnect only from interLATA service under
Integrated Calling Plan RLG under this tariff, the companion residential service
offering under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P . S . C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling
Plan RLG under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service and under
this tariff for interLATA service only to which the customer was subscribed at
the time of subscription to this plan and Residential RLD-3 Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

6)For existing customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan
RLG under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and to the service offering under this
tariff to which the customer was subscribed to at the time of subscription to
this plan .

7) For new customers who disconnect only from Residential RLG Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., the companion
residential service offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated calling Plan RLG service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P
service under this tariff and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service .

8)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interLATA service
under Integrated Calling Plan PLO service under this tariff, the companion
residential service offering under Http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .
and Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to service under
http ://www .mci .com/service for interstate long distance service and to Basic
Calling Plan P service under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

.76 Integrate d Plan RLG Cont' d)

Termination Cont'd

9)For new customers who disconnect from Residential RLG Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Integrated Calling Plan RLG service under this
tariff, and Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . will terminate . Customers will then be automatically
re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

10) For

	

new

	

customers

	

who

	

disconnect

	

from

	

interstate

	

service

	

under
Http ://www .mci .com/servic e and from intraLATA service under this tariff, the
companion residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service ,
Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan RLG under this tariff will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

11)For new customers who disconnect only from intraLATA service under integrated
Calling Plan RLG under this tariff, the companion residential service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan
RLG under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for inteRLATA service only,
its companion interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service , and
Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . .

12)For new customers who disconnect only from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service , the companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service , Residential RLG Service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 ., and Integrated Calling Plan
RLG under this tariff will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 . and Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.77 Option NNN (Basic Calling Plan R)
Basic Calling Plan R is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan R includes a flat rate structure
for Dial 1, calling card and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will
apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will
have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction
of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge
will apply to this service .

771 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged
a $2 .95 monthly recurring charge .

772 . Access Methods and Charqes :

7721 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan R can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive the following rates for all intrastate
(interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers may place these calls
24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

7722 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan R Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan R customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

7723 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
righttherein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a
limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

773 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

774 .

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rat es (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont' d)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.78 Option 000 (Basic Calling Plan S )
Basic Calling Plan S is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan S includes a flat rate
structure for Dial 1, calling card and Personal 800 service . No term plan
options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling
card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will apply to this service .

781 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged
a $5 .95 monthly recurring charge .

782 . Access Methods and Charqes :

7821 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan S can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive the following rates for all intrastate
(interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers may place these calls
24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

INTERLATA $0 .05
INTRALATA $0 .05

7822 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan S Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan S customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

7823 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a
limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

783 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

784 .

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )
.79 Oation PPP (Basic Callincl Plan T)'

793 .

794 .

Basic Calling Plan T is an outbound and inbound service desiqned
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan T includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options wi11 apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .
791 . Monthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a

mon

	

y recurring charge .
792 . Access Methods and Charges . :

7921 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan T can be used for Dial-1 access .
us omers wi

	

receive an allotment o£ up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
intraLATA)dial -1

	

usage .

	

Basic

	

Callinq

	

Plan

	

T

	

customers

	

will

	

be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days
a week .
InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA$ 0 .05

7922 . Callin Card : Basic Calling Plan T Calling Card access is
avai a e or origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of 50 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan T customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all other interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls .

7923 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
nu er an a - igi security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .
A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free
number with other customers . The customer may not retain
the toll free number or any right therein if the
Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit
often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .
Per-Minute Rate : 0 .45

Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call
Will e applied o each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and
provisions set forth in section B-6 .08
O erator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3.0264, herein apply
o a

	

cus omers without regard to the type of access .

'Effective June 1, 2005 Option PPP(Basic Calling Plan T) will no longer be available
available to new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : May 1, 2005

	

Effective : June 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .1 8

Section C - Service Descriptions_ and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE . SERVICE

	

Cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.79

	

Option_PPP

	

Basic Ca lling Plan T)

Basic Calling Plan T is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan T includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

791 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$12 .95 monthly recurring charge .

792 . Access_ Methods and Charqes :

7921 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan T can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
intraLATA)dial-1 usage . Basic Calling Plan T customers will be charged
the following rates for each minute of usage over the allotment .
Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

7922 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan T Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANT . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan T customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

7923 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is
a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

793 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

794 .

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Tssued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.80 Option 000 (Basic Calling Plan U )'
Basic Calling Plan U is an outbound and inbound service desiqned
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan U includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will F~ave 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .
801 . Monthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged amon

	

y recurring charge .
802 . Access Methods and Charges :

803 .

804 .

8021 .

	

Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan U can be used for Dial-1 access .
us omers wi

	

receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
IntraLATA)dial- 1

	

usage .

	

Customers

	

will

	

be

	

charged

	

the

	

following
rates for each minute of usage over the allotment . Customers may
place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .
InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

8022 . Callin ~Card : Basic Calling Plan U Calling Card access is
available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan U customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all other interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls .

8023 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number an a - .igi security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There 1s a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .
Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45
Director Assistance : An undiscounted charqe per call will be applied
o eac

	

irec or

	

ssistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section -6 .08
O erator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply
o a

	

cus omers wi out regard to the type of access .

'Effective June 1, 2005 Option QQQ(Basic Calling Plan U) will no longer be
available to new customers

	

N
N

Issued : May 1, 2005

	

Effective : June 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.80 Option 000 (Basic Calling Plan U)

Basic Calling Plan U is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan U includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

801 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$9 .95 monthly recurring charge .

804 .

intraLATA)dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged the following rates
for each minute of usage over the allotment . Customers may place these
calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

8022 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan U Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan U customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

8023 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is
a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

803 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

802 . Access Methods and Charqes :

6021 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan U can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.82 Option SSS (Basic Callinq Plan W)'
Basic Calling Plan W is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan W includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

821 . Monthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
12 .95 monthly recurring charge .

822 . Access Methods and Charges :

824 .

8221 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan W can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment of up to 300 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for intrastate (interLATA and
InterLATA)dial- 1 usage . Basic Calling Plan W customers will be
charged the following rate for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days
a week .

InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

8222 . Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan W Calling Card access is available
for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls
which terminate tc the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge
will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan V customers will be
charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge
for all other inte.LATA and intraLATA calling card calls .

8223 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location -within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

823 . Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

Operator Assistance : The (;barges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

'Effective April 13, 2004 this plan will no longer be available to new customers . N

Issued : March 12, 2004

	

Effective : April 13, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

	

~6Rl 6A

	

emm asion

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

	

RECD 1) EC 18 2002
.82 Option SSS (Basic Callinq Plan W)

8222 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan W Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan V customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and

C

	

interLATA calling card calls .

b. .'_~8 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account . will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

Q ~.,CiCr,O

	

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is
a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

JQ

Basic Calling Plan W is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan W includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

821 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$12 .95 monthly recurring charge .

822 . Access Methods and Charges :

823 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

824 .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 18, 2002

8221 . Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan W can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment of up to 300 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for intrastate (interLATA and InterLATA)dial-
1 usage . Basic Calling Plan W customers will be charged the following
rate for each minute of usage over the allotment . Customers may place
these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access . Mlea®url Public

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

FILED JAN 1 8 2003

s65rd nuar la, 2003
Commission



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.83 Option TTT (Basic Callina Plan X )'
Basic Calling Plan X is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan X includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

.831 Monthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
9 .95 monthly recurring charge .

.832 Access Methods and Charges :

.8321 Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan X can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment o£ up to 300 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for intrastate (interLATA and
InterLATA)dial- 1 usage . Basic Calling Plan X customers will be
charged the following rates for intrastaste (interLATA &
intraLATA)dial- 1 usage . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a
day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

.8322 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan X Calling Card access is
available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan X customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

.8323 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein i£ the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.833 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each

Dire
c
tier

y Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

.834 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply
to all customers without regard to the type of access .

'Effective April 13, 2004 this plan will no longer be available to new customers .

Issued : March 12, 2004

	

Effective : April 13, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .22

Cancels original Page No . 292 .60 .1 .22

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

sennn1
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January 23, 2006
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section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICEAConttd)

.63 Option TTT (Basic Calling Plan X )
RECD DEC 18 2002

Basic Calling Plan X is an outbound and inbound service designed
for residential customers . Basic Calling Plan X includes a block of time
structure with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the
block-of-time allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will
apply to this service .

831 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$9 .95 monthly recurring charge .

832 . Access Methods and . Charges :

8321 .

	

Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan X can be used for Dial-1 access .
Customers will receive an allotment of up to 300 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for intrastate (interLATA and InterLATA)dial-
1 usage . Basic Calling Plan X customers will be charged the following
rates for intrastaste (interLATA & intraLATA)dial-1 usage . Customers
may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

8322 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan X Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan X customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

23 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
~:

	

ti

	

`may

	

number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
o~

	

~C'

	

any location within the state . The account .will be billed for these
Q..

	

,Qv

	

In-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
V ~JQ below .

Q v,

633 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

834 .

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any
right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is
a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

Mlescurl Public

FILED JAN 9 I'z ~iltl~
Issued : December 18, 2002

	

Effective : January18°903
Carmen L .

	

i at o
Tariff Administrator

	

Service Commission
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )
.84 Option UUU (Basic Calling Plan Y )'

BasicZ;a ing

	

an

	

is an ouEOound and inbound service designed for residentialcustomers . Basic Calling Plan Y includes a rate structure for Dial 1 callingcard, and Personal 800 service . No term Plan options will apply to this service .All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or oneminute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, thefraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .
For purposes of this plan, the following time of day rate periods apply :The Day rate period applies from 7 :00 am to 6 :59 pm Monday through Sunday;and the Evening rate period applies from 7 :00 pm to 6 :59 am Monday throughSunday .
By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of thisservice is restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voiceapplications (includinq but not limited to dial-up internet service andfacsimile service) is limited to 2000 minutes per month . If it isdetermined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company maydisconnect the customer's service after providing appropriate notice,however the customer may continue to receive the service if he or she agreesto pay a $50 .00 monthly recurrinq data usage charge . Additionally, customersmay have no more than three (3) lines per account .
841 . Month1 Account Fees :

us omers su scri e to this plan must pay a monthly recurringcharge, as specified in
http ://consumer .mci .com/mc i service agreement/res domestic services .7sp ; except that customers who are subscribed to this planand whoAhave selected the Company for local toll service only will becharged a monthly recurring charge of $19 .95 .

842 . Access_ Methods and Charqes :
8421 . Dial-l Access :a) Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan Y can be used foris - access . Customers will receive the following rates forinterstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-l usage .Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

8422 . Callin Card : Basic Calling Plan Y Calling Card access isavai a e or origination from touch tone or rotary phones bydialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a perminute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate callingcard calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per callsurcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan Y customerswill be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per callsurcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .
8423 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephonenumber an a - igi security code to which calls may be receivedfrom any location within the state . The account will be billed forthese in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minuterate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number withother customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number orany right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephonenumber .
Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45
843 . Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied toeach irec Tory Ssistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions setforth in section B-6 .08
844 . Operator Assistance : The charqes found in sectionapp y o a cus omers without regard to the type

C-3 .0264,
of access .

herein

'Effective June 1, 2005 Option UUU (Basic Calling Plan Y) will no longer be Navailable to new customers . N

Issued : May 1, 2005 Effective : June 1, 2005
Ca rmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.84 Option UUU (Basic Calling Plan Y )
a sic

	

a

	

ing

	

an

	

is a'

	

bound and inbound service designed for residential
customers . Basic Calling Plan Y includes a rate structure for Dial 1 calling
card, and Personal 800 service . No term Plan options will app1y to this service .
All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . I£ the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

For purposes of this plan, the following time of day rate periods apply :
The Day rate period applies from 7 :00 am to 6 :59 pm Monday through Sunday;
and the Evening rate period applies from 7 :00 pm to 6 :59 am Monday through
Sunday .
By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice
applications (includinq but not limited to dial-up internet service and
facsimile service) is limited to 2000 minutes per month . If it is
determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company may
disconnect the customer's service after providing appropriate notice,
however the customer may continue to receive the service if he or she agrees
to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurrinq data usage charge . Additionally, customers
may have no more than three (3) lines per account .
841 . Monthl Account Fees :

us omers su scrr e to this plan must pay a monthly recurring

	

C
charge, as specified in
http ://consumer .mci .CDM/mc i service agreement/res domestic services .

	

I
7sp ; except that customers who are subscribed to 7his planand who
Ahave selected the Company for local toll service only will be
charged a monthly recurring charge of $19 .95 .

	

C
842 . Access Methods and . Charges :

8421 . Dial-1 Access :a) Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan Y can be used for
T-I access . Customers will receive the following rates for

interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage .
Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .
InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA3 0 .05

8422 . Callin Card : Basic Calling Plan Y Calling Card access is
avar a e or origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of 50 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan Y customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

8423 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number an a - igi security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .
A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toil free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .
Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45
843 . Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to

eac irec rory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

844 . O erator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein
app y o a

	

cus omers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : June 1, 2004

	

Effective : July 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

schwam
July 1, 2004

schwam
August 1, 2004
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

	

RECD JAN 3 0 200
ection C -

84 Option 0UU (Basic Calling Plan Y )
asic

	

a

	

rng

	

an

	

is an oufbyooand and inbound service desi~14Vf88 AtimayligsiG .customers . Basic Calling Plan Y includes a rate structure for Dial 1 calling
card, and Personal 800 service . No term Plan options will app1y to this service .
All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .
For purposes of this plan, the following time of day rate periods apply :
The Day rate period applies from 7 :00 am to 6 :59 pm Monday through Sunday ;
and the Evening rate period applies from 7 :00 pm to 6 :59 am Monday through
Sunday .
By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this

	

N
service is restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice
applications (including but not limited to dial-up internet service and

	

1facsimile service) is limited to 2000 minutes per month . If it is
determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company may

	

Idisconnect the customer's service after providing appropriate notice,

	

Ihowever the customer may continue to receive the service if he or she agrees
to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurrinp data usage charge . Additionally, customers

	

Imay have no more than three (3) Lines per account .

	

N
841 . Monthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a

mon

	

y recurring charge .
842 . Access Methods_ and Charqes :

8421 . Dial-1 Access :a) Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan Y can be used for
iDa1-S- access . Customers will receive the following rates for

interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage .
Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .
InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

8422 . Callin ~Card : Basic Calling Plan Y Callinq Card access is
available ror origination from touch one or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan Y customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

ti
23 .

	

MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
nu er an a - rgr, security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute

oQ4

	

+ r, Ae set below .

A~G 012Gz.0,
A
J-

Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
,.

	

other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
~y right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .

-`~ o6SS``Tfiere is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
iV)~fou4, number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45
843 . Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to

eac rrec Tory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

844 . O orator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein
app y o a

	

cus omers without regard to the type of access .

Misso~,ari Public
Service >Amrnissioru

PN FIB MAR 01 200A
Issued : January 30, 2004

	

Effective : March 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Contd)

.84 Option UUU Basic Calling Plan Y )

p~bCiSMiSSO

Issued : December 18

RE6'D DEC 18 2®®2

Basic Calling Plan Y is an outbound and inbound service designed for residential
customers . Basic Calling Plan Y includes a rate structure for Dial 1 calling card,
and Personal 800 service . No term Plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute
rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, thefraction is
rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

For purposes of this plan, the following time of day rate periods apply :
The Day rate period applies from 7 :00 am to 6 :59 pm Monday through Sunday ;
and the Evening rate period applies from 7 :00 pm to 6 :59 am Monday through
Sunday .

841 . Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$17 .95 monthly recurring charge .

842 . AccessMethods_ and Charges :

8421 . Dial-1 Access : a) Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan Y can be used for
Dial-1 access . Customers will receive the following rates for
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage .
Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

8422 .

	

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan Y Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided
800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for
all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate
to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these
calls . Basic Calling Plan Y customers will be charged a per minute rate
of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and
interLATA calling card calls .

8423 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account .will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set
below .

`~ Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
MAR ~

U~
4 ,)~ ,I ,)Istomers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any

right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is

,5sjofk
limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

2002

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

843 .

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

844 .

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Mleecuri Pubic

Service Commission
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.85 Option VVV (Small Business Long Distance Plan A )
Small Business Long Distance Plan A is an outbound and inbound multipoint
service for single location customers . Customers must contact a Company
representative to enroll in this service ; this service is only available to
customers previously enrolled in Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
X .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Customers may access the MCI network using Dial 1 or calling card origination ;
Personal 800 access is also available . No term plan options will apply to this
service . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then
rounded to the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted calls
which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-
second increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

AI-T , MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

8521 .

	

Dial "1 Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1 calls at the following per-minute rates :

InterLATA $0 .06
intraLATA $0 .06

8522 . Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place
calling card calls at the following per-minute rates $0 .42 and a
per-call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls .

Customers Small Business Long Distance Plan A calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged $0 .06
per minute and charged no per-call surcharge .

8523 . Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolling in this plan will be
charged a per-minute rate of $0 .30 for Personal 800 Service . No per-
call surcharge is applicable .

Issued : April 1, 2003

	

-- Effective : May 2, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

851 . Monthly Minimum Charge : In each monthly period in which Small Business Long
Distance Plan A customers total usage charges are less than $20 .00 per
account a minimum charge of $20 .00 per account will be applied against the
customers Small Business Long Distance Plan A usage for that month .

852 . Access Methods and Charges :

sennn1
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January 23, 2006
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.86

	

Option WWW (Small Business Long Distance Plan B )
Small Business Long Distance Plan B is an outbound and inbound multipoint
service for single location customers . Customers must contact a Company
representative to enroll in this service .

Customers may access the MCI network using Dial 1 or calling card origination ;
Personal 800 access is also available . No term plan options will apply to this
service . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then
rounded to the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted
calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with
additional 60-second increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of
a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

8621 . Dial 1 Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1
calls at the following per-minute rates :

IntraLATA : $0 .11
InterLATA : $0 .11

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

8622 . Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place
calling card calls at the following per-minute rate of $0 .42 .
A per-call surcharge of $0 .89 will apply to these Calling Card
calls .

Customers Small Business Long Distance Plan B calling card usage
which terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged $0 .11
per minute and charged no per-call surcharge :

8623 . Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolling in this plan will
be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .30 for Personal 800 Service .
No per-call surcharge is applicable .

Issued : April 1, 2003

	

Effective : May 2, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

861 . Monthly Minimum Charge : In each monthly period in which Small Business
Long Distance Plan B customers total usage charges are less than $10 .00
per account a minimum charge of $10 .00 per account will be applied
against the customers Small Business Long Distance Plan B usage for that
month .

862 . Access Methods and Charges :

Schwam psc




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .2 6

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cent' )

3 .
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.87

	

Option XXX (Small Business Long Distance Plan C )
Small Business Long Distance Plan C is an outbound and inbound multipoint
service for single location customers . Customers must contact a Company
representative to enroll in this service .

Customers may access the MCI network using Dial 1 or calling card origination ;
Personal 800 access is also available . No term plan options will apply to this
service . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then
rounded to the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted
calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with
additional 60-second increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction o£
a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

IntraLATA : $0 .13
InterLATA : $0 .13

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

8721 . Dial 1" Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1
calls at the following per-minute rates :

8722 . Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place
calling card calls at the following per-minute rate of $0 .42 . A
per-call surcharge of $0 .89 will apply to these Calling Card
calls .

Customers Small Business Long Distance Plan C calling card usage
which terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged $0 .13
per minute and charged no per-call surcharge :

8723 . Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolling in this plan will be
charged a per-minute rate of $0 .30 for Personal 800 Service . No
per-call surcharge is applicable .

Issued : April 1, 2003

	

Effective : May 2, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

871 . Monthly Minimum Charge : In each monthly period in which Small Business
Long Distance Plan C customers total usage charges are less than $5 .00
per account a minimum charge of $5 .00 per account will be applied
against the customers Small Business Long Distance Plan C usage for that
month .

872 . Access Methods and Charges :

sennn1
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

882 .

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

.88

	

Option YYY (Block of Time Plan 8 )'
Block of Time Plan 8 offers 200 minutes of interstate and intrastate Dial "1"
calling for a monthly charge of $12 .95 . Customers may place Dial-1 calls 24
hours per day, seven days a week . Additional minutes of Dial-1 calling will be
priced at $0 .05 per-minute . If the customer chooses this option, the monthly
charge will apply regardless of the volume of calls made under this plan
during any month . No other monthly fees will apply .

881 . Access Methods and Charqes

8811 .

	

Calling Card :
Block of Time Plan 8 calling card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI provided 800 number . Block of Time Plan 8 customers will
be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call
surcharge for all interLATA and interLATA calling card
calls, except that customers will be charged $0 .20 per
minute, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge,
for interLATA and interLATA calling card calls which
terminate to the customer's billed ANI .

8812 .

	

MCI Personal 600 Number : This service provides a toll free
telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls
may be received from any location within the state . The
account will be billed for these in-state long distance and
local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number
with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll
free number or any right therein if the Personal 800 service
is discontinued . There is a limit often Personal 800
numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

883 . Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply
to all customers without regard to the type of access .

'Effective November 1, 2005 Option YYY (Block of Time Plan 8) will no longer be
available to new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : September 30, 2005

	

Effective : November 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .27

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .27

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .2 7

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.88 Option YYY (Block of Time Plan 8 )
Block of Time Plan 8 offers 200 minutes of interstate and intrastate Dial "1"
calling for a monthly charge of $12 .95 . Customers may place Dial-1 calls 24
hours per day, seven days a week . Additional minutes of Dial-1 calling will be
priced at $0 .05 per-minute . If the customer chooses this option, the monthly
charge will apply regardless of the volume of calls made under this plan during
any month . No other monthly fees will apply .

881 . Access_ Methods and Charqes

8811 . Calling Card :
Block of Time Plan 8 calling card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
provided 800 number . Block of Time Plan 8 customers will be charged
a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all
interLATA and interLATA calling card calls, except that customers
will be charged $0 .20 per minute, and the Company will waive the
per-call surcharge, for interLATA and interLATA calling card calls
which terminate to the customer's billed ANT .

8812 . MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

883 . Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

882 . Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directiory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

Issued : April 16, 2003

	

Effective : May 16, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.89 Option ZZZ (Business B2 Integrated Service )
Business 82 Integrated Service is an outbound and inbound multipoint service for
single location customers . Customers may access the MCI network using Dial 1 or
calling card origination . No term plan options will apply to this service .
Customers who subscribe to this service must 1) select and designate MCImetro as
its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and [MCI WorldCom/MCI Telecommunications] as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion local
exchange service offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1, and the companion service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service .
Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to
the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted calls which are
calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-second
increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction
is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service . Customers may select
one offering as described below . Additionally, customers will be charged the
long distance rates as specified in the companion long distance service as set
forth in http ://www .mci .com/service and local exchange rates as described in
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

Customers may elect one of the Offerings available under this service :

Offering A :
For a monthly recurring charge as specified in this tariff, Customers
will receive unlimited interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
dial "l" usage . Customers will also receive local exchange service as
described in Offering A of Business B2 Service as described in MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and interstate
service as described in http ://www .mci .com/service / .

Offering B :
For a monthly recurring charge as specified in this tariff, Customers
will be charged $0 .06 per minute for interstate and intrastate (interLATA
and interLATA) dial "1" usage . Customers will also receive local
exchange service as described in Offering B of Business B2 Service as
described in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 and interstate service as described in http ://www .mci .COM/service / .

Block-cf-Time Offer in

	

1 : For a monthly recurring charge as specified

	

N
in this tari f, Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes

	

I
per monthly period that may be used for interstate and intrastate
interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a
per-minute rate of $0 .04 for each minute of interstate and
intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) diall" usage over the allotment .
Customers will also receive local exchange service as described in
Block-of-Time Offering 1 of Business B2 Service as described in
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff
No . 1 and interstate service as described inhttp ://www .mci .com/service / .

	

N

891 . Access Method_and Charges

8911 .

	

Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may
place calling card calls at the following per minute rates of
and a per call surcharge of $0 .89 .

$0 .42

Issued : March 4, 2005

	

Effective : April 4, 2005
Ca rmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st REVISED PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .28

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .28

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Desl riotions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.89 Option ZZZ (Business B2 Integrated Service )
Business B2 I'ntegrated Service is an outbound and inbound multipoint service for
single location customers . Customers may access the MCI network using Dial 1 or
calling cardl origination . No term plan options will apply to this service .
Customers wkio subscribe to this service must 1) select and designate MCImetro as
its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and [MCI WorldCom/MCI Telecommunications] as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollmentlin this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion local
exchange service offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C
Tariff No . 1 l, and the companion service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service .
Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to
the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted calls which are
calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-second
increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction
is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service . Customers may select
one offering as described below . Additionally, customers will be charged the
long distance rates as specified in the companion long distance service as set
forth in http ://www .mci .com/service and local exchange rates as described in
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 .

Customers may elect one of the Offerings available under this service :

Offering A:
For a monthly recurring charge as specified in this tariff, Customers will
receive unlimited interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1"
usage . Customers will also receive local exchange service as described in
Offering A of Business B2 Service as described in MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and interstate service as described in
http ://www .mci .com/service / .

Offering B :
For a monthly recurring charge as specified in this tariff, Customers will be
charged $0 .06 per minute for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
dial "1" usage . Customers will also receive local exchange service as described
in Offering B of Business B2 Service as described in MCImetro Access '
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 and interstate service as
described in http ://www .mci .com/service / .

891 . Access Method and Charges

8911 .

	

Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place
calling card calls at the following per minute rates of $0 .92 and a
per call surcharge of $0 .89 .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : May 1, 2003

	

Effective : June 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.89 Option ZZZ (Business B2 Integrated Service) (Cont'd )

8912 . Personal 800 :
MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any
point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One numbers
per account . MCI WorldCom will provide a 4-digit security code with
which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer
will be charged $ .30 per minute for each call .

892 . Directory Assistance :
An undiscountable per-call charge of $1 .99 will apply to all Business

	

T
B2 Integrated Service interstate and intrastate directory assistance
calls .

893 . Operator Assistance :
The charges found in Section C-3 .0264 and C-3 .0266 herein, apply to all
customers without regard to the type of access .

90 . Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service :
Business B2 Multiline Service is available to Small Business customers who
enroll in one of the Offerings under Business B2 Integrated Service as described
in this tariff and who have up to four (4) additional lines on their account, in
addition to customers primary line . Customers who subscribe to Business B2
Multiline service must 1) select and designate MCImetro Access Transmission
Services as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion service
offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to Business B2 Service
as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1

A monthly recurring charge per additional line will apply to Business B2
Multiline Service . Customers will receive the interstate and intrastate dial 1
rates as set forth in the Offering for Business B2 Integrated Service, to which
they have subscribed on their primary line, on each additional line on their
account . Customers will also receive local exchange service as described in
Business B2 Multiline Service as described in MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and http ://www .mci .com/service / .

901 . Monthlv Recurring Charge :

Business B2 Integrated Service - Primary Line :

Business B2 Multiline Service - Per Additional Line :

Issued : July 1, 2005

	

Effective : August 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
3rd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .29

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .29

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Offering A : $44 .99
Offering B : $27 .99
Block-of-Time Offering 1 :

Zone :l $35 .99
Zone :2 $35 .99
Zone :3 $35 .99
Zone :4 $35 .99

Offering A : $59 .99
Offering B : $34 .99
Block-of-Time Offering 1 :

Zone :l $42 .99
Zone :2 $42 .99
Zone :3 $42 .99
Zone :4 $42 .99
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.89 Option ZZZ (Business B2 Integrated Service) (Cont'd )

8912 . Personal 800 :
MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any
point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One numbers
per account . MCI WorldCom will provide a 4-digit security code with which
the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be
charged $ .30 per minute for each call .

892 .

	

Directory Assistance :
An undiscountable per-call charge of $2 .49 will apply to all
Business B2 Integrated Service interstate and intrastate directory
assistance calls .

893 .

	

Operator Assistance :
The charges found in Section C-3 .0264 and C-3 .0266 herein, apply
to all customers without regard to the type o£ access .

90 . Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service :
Business B2 Multiline Service is available to Small Business customers who
enroll in one of the Offerings under Business B2 Integrated Service as described
in this tariff and who have up to fourteen (14) additional

	

C
lines on their account, in addition to customers primary line . Customers
who subscribe to Business B2 Multiline service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro Access Transmission Services as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and
MCI WorldCom Communications as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for
interstate and intrastate calling and as its intraLATA toll provider for
intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers
must also enroll in the companion service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service
and must subscribe to Business B2 Service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1

A monthly recurring charge per additional line will apply to Business B2
Multiline Service . Customers of Offering A may elect to receive the
interstate and intrastate dial "1" rates for either Offering A or Offering B C/T
for each additional line on their account . Customers of all other Offerings . I
under Business B2 Integrated Service will receive the interstate and
intrastate dial "1" rates as set forth in the Offering for Business B2
Integrated Service, to which they have subscribed on their primary line, on C/T
each additional line on their account . Customers will also receive local
exchange service as described in Business B2 Multiline Service as described
in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1 and
http ://www .mci .com/service / ."

901 . Monthly Recurrinq Charqe :

Issued : September 16, 2003

	

Effective : October 16, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page NO . 292 .60 .1 .29

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .29

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Business B2 Integrated Service - Primary Line :
Offering A : $59 .99
Offering B : $34 .99

Business B2 Multiline Service - Per Additional Line :
Offering A : $44 .99
Offering B : $27 .99
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCRANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
Missouri Public

Section .C -

	

Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
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.89 Option ZZZ (Business B2 Integrated Service) (Cont'd )

901 . Monthly Recurrinq Charge-.

Carmen L. Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

RM MAY 0 12003

8912 . Personal 800 :
MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any
point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One numbers
per account . MCI WorldCom will provide a 4-digit security code with which
the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be
charged $ .30 per minute for each call .

892 . Directory Assistance :
An undiscountable per-call charge of $2 .49 will apply to all
Business B2 Integrated Service interstate and intrastate directory
assistance calls .

893 . operator Assistance :
The charges found in Section C-3 .0264 and C-3 .0266 herein, apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

90 . Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service :
Business B2 Multiline Service is available to Small Business customers who
enroll in one of the Offerings under Business B2 Integrated Service as described
in this tariff and who have up to four (4) additional lines on their account, in
addition to customers primary line . Customers who subscribe to Business B2
Multiline service must 1) select and designate MCImetro Access Transmission
Services as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications as
both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion service
offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to Business B2 Service
as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1

A monthly recurring charge per additional line will apply to Business B2
Multiline Service . Customers will receive the interstate and intrastate dial 1
rates as set forth in the Offering for Business B2 Integrated Service, to which
they have subscribed on their primary line, on each additional line on their
account . Customers will also receive local exchange service as described in
Business B2 Multiline Service as described in MCImetro Access Transmission
Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, and http ://www .mci .com/service / .

LLED

OCT 16 2003
ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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Issued : May 1, 2003

	

Effective : June 1, 2003
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Business B2 Integrated Service - Primary Line :
Offering A : $59 .99
Offering B : $34 .99

Business B2 Multiline Service - Per Additional Line :
Offering A : $44 .99 CAI
Offering B : $27 .99
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October 1, 2004  Effective: November 1, 2004 
 Carmen L. Feliciano 
 Tariff Administrator 
 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
 Chicago IL, 60618 

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
 3rd Revised Page No. 292.60.1.30 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 292.60.1.30 
 
 INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF  
 
Section C -  Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont= d) 
 
3.  METERED USE SERVICE (Cont= d) 
 

90. Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service:(Cont= d) 
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather 
existing customers, in the event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to 
adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the 
failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the 
service) to provide adequate service to the Company. 

 
This service is only available for up to fifteen (15) lines per account. T 
By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this 
service is restricted in the following manner: i) at any given time, Customer may only 
place as many concurrent calls as it has purchased individual lines; (ii) Customer may 
not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in connection with the service; 
and iii) customer may not utilize the service 
in any call center environment or in connection with any similar  
such application. Customer expressly acknowledges that any violation  
of the foregoing restrictions on its use of the service will result in  
an additional line charge (equal to the monthly recurring charge of the  
Offering on customer= s primary line which customer has selected under this service) per 
line per month and/or the immediate termination of the service 
by the Company at the Company= s discretion, upon appropriate customer notification. iv) 
Customer may not resell the services in any manner,   
including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator, and v)Customers  
may not utilize the service for excessive non-voice applications (including  
but not limited to dial-up internet service or facsmile service.  

 
Termination 

 
1) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Integrated Service, who were not 

previously enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long 
Distance Plan B, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who 
disconnect from local exchange service under this tariff:  Business B2 Integrated 
Service under this tariff and  http://www.mci.com/service/, as well as Business B2 
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P.S.C Tariff No. 1, 
will terminate.  Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Small 
Business Long Distance Plan B service under this tariff and its companion  small 
business service under http://www.mci.com/service. 

 
2) For customers of Business B2 Service, who were previously enrolled in Small 

Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long Distance Plan B, or Small 
Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who disconnect from local exchange 
service under this tariff:  Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff and 
http://www.mci.com/service/, as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro Access 
Transmission Service Missouri P.S.C Tariff No. 1, will terminate. Customers will 
then be automatically re-subscribed to the intrastate service under this tariff 
and its companion  small business service under http://www.mci.com/service to 
which they were subscribed at the time of enrollment in Business B2 Service. 
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 . Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service :(Cont'd)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers, in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of
facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is
securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate service to the
Company .

This service is only available for up to five (5) lines per account . By
subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : i) at any given time, Customer may only
place as many concurrent calls as it has purchased individual lines ; (ii)
Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in
connection with the service ; and iii) customer may not utilize the service
in any call center environment or in connection with any similar
such application . Customer expressly acknowledges that any violation

	

D
of the foregoing restrictions on its use of the service will result in
an additional line charge (equal to the monthly recurring charge of the

	

D
Offering on customer's primary line which customer has selected under this
service) per line per month and/or the immediate termination of the service
by the Company at the Company's discretion, upon appropriate customer
notification . iv) Customer may not resell the services in any manner,

	

M
including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator, and v)Customers
may not utilize the service for excessive non-voice applications (including
but not limited to dial-up internet service or facsmile service .

	

M

Termination

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

1) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Integrated Service, who were
not previously enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business
Long Distance Plan B, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who
disconnect from local exchange service under this tariff : Business B2
Integrated Service under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well
as Business B2 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Small Business Long Distance Plan B service under this tariff
and its companion small business service under http ://www .mci .com/service .

2) For customers of Business B2 Service, who were previously enrolled in Small
Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long Distance Plan B, or Small
Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who disconnect from local exchange
service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff
and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the intrastate service
under this tariff and its companion small business service under
http ://www .mci .com/service to which they were subscribed at the time of
enrollment in Business B2 Service .

Issued : February 19, 2004

	

Effective : March 19, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

	

RECD JAN 05 2004
90 . Option AAAA Business B2 Multiline Service :(Cont'd)

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering theq

	

&*Bap'd,.,m1711S°grandfather existing customers, in the event that 1) facile' ies are ~'oy

	

.,'
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of
facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is
securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate service to the
Company .

This service is only available for up to five (5) lines per account . By
subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : i) at any given time, Customer may only
place as many concurrent calls as it has purchased individual lines ; (ii)
Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in
connection with the service ; and iii) customer may not utilize the service in
any call center environment or in connection with any similar such application .
Additionally, Customers having PBX or PBX-like equipment will not be able to
utilize Business B2 service . Customer expressly acknowledges that any violation
of the foregoing restrictions on its use of the service will result in an
additional line charge (equal to the monthly recurring charge of the Offering on
customer's primary line which customer has selected under this service) per line
per month and/or the immediate termination of the service by the Company at the
Company's discretion, upon appropriate customer notification .

BY SUBSCRIBING TO THIS SERVICE, CUSTOMER UNDERSTANDS THAT USE OF THIS
SERVICE IS RESTRICTED IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER iv) CUSTOMER MAY NOT RESELL
THE SERVICES IN ANY MANNER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AS A WHOLESALER
OR AGGREGATOR, AND v) CUSTOMERS MAY NOT UTILIZE THE SERVICE FOR EXCESSIVE
NON-VOICE APPLICATIONS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DIAL-UP INTERNET SERVICE
OR FACSIMILE SERVICE

Termination

N

I
I
I
N

1) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Integrated Service, who were
not previously enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business
Long Distance Plan B, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who
disconnect from local exchange service under this tariff : Business B2
Integrated Service under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well
as Business B2 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri
P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Small Business Long Distance Plan B service under this tariff
and its companion small business service under http ://www .mci .com/service .

2) For customers of Business B2 Service, who were previously enrolled in Small
Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long Distance Plan B, or Small
Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who disconnect from local exchange
service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff
and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the intrastate service
under this tariff and its companion small business service under
http ://www .mci .com/servic e to which they were subscribed at the time of
enrollment in Business B2 Service .

CANCELLED

MA~ 1 9 2004
by n
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The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers, in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of
facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is
securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate service to the
Company .

This service is only available for up to five (5) lines per account . By
subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : i) at any given time, Customer may only
place as many concurrent calls as it has purchased individual lines ; (ii)
Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in
connection with the service ; and iii) customer may not utilize the service in
any call center environment or in connection with any similar such application .
Additionally, Customers having PBX or PBX-like equipment will not be able to
utilize Business B2 service . Customer expressly acknowledges that any violation
of the foregoing restrictions on its use of the service will result in an
additional line charge (equal to the monthly recurring charge of the Offering on
customer's primary line which customer has selected under this service) per line
per month and/or the immediate termination of the service by the Company at the
Company's discretion, upon appropriate customer notification .

Termination

1) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Integrated Service, who
were not previously enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small
Business Long Distance Plan R, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C
service, and who disconnect from local exchange service under this tariff :
Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff and
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Small Business Long
Distance Plan B service under this tariff and its companion small business
service under http ://www .mci .com/service .

2) For customers of Business B2 Service, who were previously enrolled in Small
Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long Distance Plan B, or
Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who disconnect from local
exchange service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under
this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to the
intrastate service under this tariff and its companion small business
service under http ://www .mci .com/service to which they were subscribed at
the time of enrollment in Business B2 Service .

CANCELLED

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 . Option AAAA (Business B2 Multiline Service) :(Cont'd)

Termination (Cont'd)

3) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Service who were not
previously enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business
Long Distance Plan B, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who
disconnect either I) from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/
and from interLATA service under this tariff or II) from interLATA service
only under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff and
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers terminating from both interstate and interLATA service will then be
automatically re-subscribed to Business Service B under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service
and to Small Business Long Distance Plan B service under this tariff for
interLATA service . Customers terminating from interLATA service will be
automatically re-subscribed to Business Service B under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service
and to Small Business Long Distance Plan B service under this tariff for
interLATA service and its companion interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service / .

9) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Service who were previously
enrolled in Small Business Long Distance Plan A, Small Business Long Distance
Plan B, or Small Business Long Distance Plan C service, and who disconnect
either I) from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from
interLATA service under this tariff or II) from interLATA service only under
this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff and
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers terminating from both interstate and interLATA service will then be
automatically re-subscribed I) to Business Service B under MCImetro Access
Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service ;
and II) to the intrastate service under this tariff to which they were
subscribed at the time of enrollment in Business B2 Service, for interLATA
service . Customers terminating from interLATA service will be automatically
re-subscribed to Business Service B under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service and to the intrastate
service under this tariff and its companion small business service under
http ://www .mci .com/service to which they were subscribed at the time of
enrollment in Business B2 Service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Issued : May 1, 2003

	

Effective : June 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 .

	

Option AAAA (Business B2 Multiline Service) :(Cont'd)

Termination LCont~dA .

5) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Service who disconnect both
from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intrastate
service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff
and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Business
Service B under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .
1 .

6) For all customers of Business B2 Service who disconnect their primary line
either from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , intrastate
service under this tariff, or Business B2 Service under this tariff, and
customer's additional line or lines remain on the account : The Company will
reclassify one of the additional lines as Customer's new primary line with
Business B2 Service .

7) The termination scenarios above as applied to customers of Offering

	

N
A of Business B2 Integrated Service shall also apply to customers of
Block-of-Time Offering 1 of Business B2 Integrated Service, except that
the following shall apply for customers of Block-of-Time Offering 1
who disconnect from local exchange service as described in this
tariff Business B2 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Service
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, as well as Business B2 Integrated Service
under this tariff and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Small Business
Long Distance Service D under this tariff for long distance service .

	

N

91 . Option BBBB (BUSINESS B2 TOLL FREE SERVICE)
Business B2 Toll Free Service is an inbound multipoint service for single
location customers who are enrolled in Business B2 Integrated Service as
described in this tariff . Calling card access is also available under this
service . This service provides toll free termination in which the Company
provides a unique toll free number with business line termination to the
customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls . The customer is
charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order
multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole
cent .

Customers of MCI Business Services Local Line Solution or MCI Business Services
Local and Long Distance Line Solution as described in MCImetro Access
Transmission Tariff No . 1 and MCI WorldCom Communications Tariff No .3 are also
eligible for this service

911 . Business B2 Toll-Free Service Option 1
Customers who subscribe to Offering A or Offering B of Business B2
Integrated Service are eligible to enroll in Business B2 Toll-Free Service
Option 1 . Customer will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .06 for toll free
calls . Customers who disconnect from Business B2 Integrated Service as
provided in this tariff and from companion local service under Business B2
Service in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .l,
may continue to use toll free service as described in this Option .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS MOVED TO PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .32 .1
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 .

	

Option AAAA (Business B2 Multiiine Service) :(Cont'd)

Termination (Cont'd)

5) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Service who disconnect both
from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ an d from intrastate
service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff
and http ://www .mci .com/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Business
Service B under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .
1 .

6) For all customers of Business B2 Service who disconnect their primary line
either from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , intrastate
service under this tariff, or Business B2 Service under this tariff, and
customer's additional line or lines remain on the account : The Company will
reclassify one of the additional lines as Customer's new primary line with
Business B2 Service .

91 . Option BBBB (BUSINESS B2 TOLL FREE SERVICE)
Business B2 Toll Free Service is an inbound multipoint service for single
location customers who are enrolled in Business B2 Integrated Service as
described in this tariff . Calling card access is also available under this
service . This service provides toll free termination in which the Company
provides a unique toll free number with business line termination to the
customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls . The customer is
charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order
multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole
cent .

Business B2 Toll-Free Service Option 1
Customers who subscribe to Offering A or Offering B of Business B2 Integrated
Service are eligible to enroll in Business B2 Toll-Free Service Option 1 .
Customer will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .06 for toll free calls .
Customers who disconnect from Business B2 Integrated Service as provided in this
tariff and from companion local service under Business B2 Service in MCImetro
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .l, may continue to use toll
free service as described in this Option .

Customers of MCI Business Services I Local Line Solution or MCI

	

N
Business Services I Local and Long Distance Line Solution as described

	

I
in MCImetro Access Transmission Tariff No . 1 and MCI Worldcom
Communications

	

Tariff No . 3 are also eligible for this service .

	

N

Calling Card Access :
Customers of Business B2 Toll Free Service may also access the Company network
via calling card . Customers enrolled in this plan may place calling card calls
at the per-minute rate of $0 .71 and a per call surcharge of $0 .99 .

Issued : April 30, 2004
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 . Option AAAA (Business B2 Multiline Service) :(Cont'd)

Termination ACont-d)

5) For customers of Offerings A or B of Business B2 Service who disconnect both
from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intrastate
service under this tariff : Business B2 Integrated Service under this tariff
and http ://www .mci .COM/service/ , as well as Business B2 Service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1, will
terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Business
Service B under MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .
1 .

6) For all customers of Business B2 Service who disconnect their primary line
either from interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , intrastate
service under this tariff, or Business B2 Service under this tariff, and
customer's additional line or lines remain on the account : The Company will
reclassify one of the additional lines as Customer's new primary line with
Business B2 Service .

91 . Option BBBB (BUSINESS B2 TOLL FREE SERVICE)
Business B2 Toll Free Service is an inbound multipoint service for single
location customers who are enrolled in Business B2 Integrated Service as
described in this tariff . Calling card access is also available under this
service . This service provides toll free termination in which the Company
provides a unique toll free number with business line termination to the
customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls . The customer is
charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order
multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole
cent .

911 . Business B2 Toll-Free Service Option 1
Customers who subscribe to Offering A or offering B of Business B2
Integrated Service are eligible to enroll in Business B2 Toll-Free Service
Option 1 . Customer will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .06 for toll free
calls . Customers who disconnect from Business B2 Integrated Service as
provided in this tariff and from companion local service under Business B2
Service in MCImetro Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .l,
may continue to use toll free service as described in this Option .

Calling Card Access :
Customers of Business B2 Toll Free Service may also access the Company
network via calling card . Customers enrolled in this plan may place calling
card calls at the per-minute rate of $0 .71 and a per call surcharge of
$0 . 99 .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

90 . Option AAAA (Business B2 Multiline Service) :(Cont'd)

Calling Card Access :
Customers o£ Business B2 Toll Free Service may also access the Company network
via calling card . Customers enrolled in this plan may place calling card calls
at the per-minute rate of $0 .71 and a per call surcharge of $0 .99 .

91 .A Small Business Long Distance Plan D

	

N
Small Business Long Distance 21an D is an outbound and inbound
multipoint service for single location customers . This service is only
available to customers previously enrolled in both Business B2 Integrated
Plan service under this tariff and Business B2 Service under MCImetro

	

I
Access Transmission Service Missouri P .S .C Tariff No .l who disconnect
their local service .

	

I

Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card
origination ; Personal 800 access is also available . No term plan options
will apply to this service . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum
initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for operator assisted calls which are calculated on
a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-second increments .
If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded to the nearest whole cent .

and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .04 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) diall" usage over the allotment .

Monthly Recurring Charge : $10 .99

Calling Card Access : Customers enrolled in this plan may place calling
card calls at a per-minute rate for calling card calls described in section
86-8622 . A per-call surcharge for calling card calls described in section
86-8622 will apply to these Calling Card calls .

Customers Small Business Long Distance Plan D calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the
per-minute rates as described in section 86-8622 per minute and
charged no per call surcharge :

Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolling in this plan will be charged
the per-minute rates as described in section 86-8623 for Personal 800
Service . No per-call surcharge is applicable .

	

N

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .3 2
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Access Methods and Charges :

Dial 1" Access : For a monthly recurring charge as specified in this
tariff, Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per
monthly period that maybe used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCCC (Integraed Plan RLH) '
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent
with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion
residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to
companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service may only
subscribe to Integrated Plan RLD-3 or RLH service as described in this tariff on
another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

.921

	

Access Methods and Charges :

.9211 Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLH can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers will
receive an allotment o£ up to 200 minutes per monthly period that
may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated Plan RLH customers will be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05
for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial usage over the allotment .

9212

	

Card Access :
Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal
identification number (PIN) associated with the card . A per minute
rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

.922 Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $45 .99 (I)
Zone 2 $51 .99 (I)
Zone 4 $45 .99 (I)

.923 Directory Assistance : an undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will
be applied to each directory assistance call .

.9231 Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number
requested on that particular Directory Assistance call . The
customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with the service
to which the customer is presubscribed for completed calls . An
undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCCC (Integrated Plan
'KCustomers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate

MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchanqe Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent
with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion
residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to
companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service may only
subscribe to Integrated Plan RLD-3 or RLH service as described in this tariff on
another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

.921

	

Access Methods and . Charges :

.9211 Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLH can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers will
receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that
may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated Plan RLH customers will be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05
for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial usage over the allotment .

9212

	

Card Access :
Calcard access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal
identification number (PIN) associated with the card . A per minute
rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

.922 Monthl RecuLrin Charge :
Zone 1 42 .99
Zone 2 $48 .99
Zone 4 $42 .99

.923 Directory Assistance : an undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will
be applied to each directory assistance call .

.9231 Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number
requested on that particular Directory Assistance call . The
customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with the service
to which the customer is presubscribed for completed calls . An
undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .

	

N
N
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCCC (Integrated Plan RLH)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent
with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion
residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to
companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service may only
subscribe to Integrated Plan RLD-3 or RLH service as described in this tariff on
another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

.921

	

Access Methods and Charges :

.9211 Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLH can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers will
receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that
may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated Plan RLH customers will be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05
for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial usage over the allotment .

9212

	

Card Access :
Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal
identification number (PIN) associated with the card . A per minute
rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

.922 Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $42 .99
Zone 2 $48 .99
Zone 4 $42 .99

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.923 Directory Assistance : an undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will

	

T
be applied to each directory assistance call .

.9231

	

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number
requested on that particular Directory Assistance call . The
customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with the service
to which the customer is presubscribed for completed calls . An
undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

Issued : November 1, 2004

	

Effective : December 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCCC (Integrated Plan RLH)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent
with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion
residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to
companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service may only
subscribe to Integrated Plan RLD-3 or RLH service as described in this tariff on
another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

.921

	

Access Methods and Charges :

.9211 Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLH can be used for Diai-l access . Customers will
receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that
may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated Plan RLH customers will be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05
for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial usage over the allotment .

9212

	

Card Access :
Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal
identification number (PIN) associated with the card . A per minute
rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

.922 Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $42 .99
Zone 2 $48 .99
Zone 4 $42 .99

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.923 Directory Assistance : an undiscounted charge of $1 .99 per call will be
applied to each directory assistance call .

.9231 Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number
requested on that particular Directory Assistance call . The
customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with the service
to which the customer is presubscribed for completed calls . An
undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

	

T

Issued : October 1, 2004

	

Effective : November 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

92 . Option CCC (Integrated Plan RLH)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent
with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion
residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must subscribe to
companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service may only
subscribe to Integrated Plan RLD-3 or RLH service as described in this tariff on
another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

.921

	

Access Methods and Charges :

.9211 Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLH can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers will
receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that
may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated Plan RLH customers will be
charged the following rates for each minute of usage over the
allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05
for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial usage over the allotment .

.9212 Card Access :
Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal
identification number (PIN) associated with the card . A per minute
rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

.922

	

Monthly Recurring Charge :
Zone 1 $42 .99
Zone 2 $48 .99
Zone 4 $42 .99

.923

	

Directory Assistance : an undiscounted charge of $1 .99 per call will be
applied to each directory assistance call .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

.9231

	

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last
number requested on that particular Directory Assistance call .
The customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with
the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .35 will apply .

Issued : July 3, 2003

	

Effective : August 2, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Schwam psc
August 12, 2003
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

92 . Option CCC (Integrated Plan RLH)' (Cont)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one days notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customers service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not
limited to, dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceeds reasonable
limits, the company may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's
residential service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50
monthly recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set
forth in customer's residential service .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate
Dial 1 and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If
the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down
to the nearest whole cent .

Terminations :
Yo-The fl wig termination provisions apply to customers of this service who

continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

l . For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 .
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . and interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ :
The companion residential long distance service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or interLATA service under
this tariff, as well as residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 ., will terminate . Customers will
then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff
for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the
service offering under htttp ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if
customer retains interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the
time of subscription to this plan .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 200`,
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCC (Integrated Plan RLH) (Cont)

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one days notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customers service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that non-voice usage applications (including, but not
limited to, dial-up internet service or facsimile service) exceeds reasonable
limits, the company may use its discretion either to disconnect the customer's
residential service upon appropriate customer notification or to charge a $50
monthly recurring data/internet usage charge in addition to all charges set
forth in customer's residential service .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate
Dial 1 and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If
the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down
to the nearest whole cent .

Terminations :

The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1 . For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 .
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . and interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ :
The companion residential long distance service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or interLATA service under
this tariff, as well as residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 ., will terminate . Customers will
then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff
for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the
service offering under htttp ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if
customer retains interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the
time of subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Issued : July 3, 2003

	

Effective : August 2, 2003
Carmen L. Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

2

3 .

9

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCC (Integrated Plan RLH)' (Cont)

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C .
Tariff No . 1 ., will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . for local exchange service and
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

to

For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 only,
b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance service
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or interLATA service
under this tariff, as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan
under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA
service) and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

P

For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C .
Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service and to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

'Effective June 1, 2005, Integrated Plan RLG will no longer be available to
new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

92 . Option CCC (Integrated Plan RLH) (Cont)

2 . For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C .
Tariff No . 1 ., will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 . for local exchange service and to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

3 . For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1 only,
b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri
P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance service
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or interLATA service
under this tariff, as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Basic Calling Plan P
under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA
service) and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

9 . For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C .
Tariff No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-
subscribed to Residential RLD-3 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, LLC Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service and to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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METERED USE SERVICE

	

(Cent' d )

.92

	

Option DDDD (Basic Calling Plan Z)
Basic Calling Plan Z is an outbound and inbound service available
to residential customers . Basic Calling Plan Z offers 300 minutes of
interstate and intrastate Dial "1" calling for a monthly charge of
$10 .00 . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have
60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes
a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest
whole cent . Customers may place Dial-1 calls 24 hours per day, seven
days a week . Additional minutes of Dial-1 calling will be priced at
$0 .05 per-minute . If the customer chooses this option, the monthly charge
will apply regardless of the volume of calls made under this plan
during any month . No other monthly fees will apply .

.921 Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$10 monthly recurring charge .

.922 Access Methods and Charges :

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

9221 Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan Z can be used for Dial-1
access . Customers will receive an allotment of up to 300 minutes per
monthly period that may be used for interstate and intrastate
(interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Basic Calling Plan Z
customers will be charged the following rates for each minute of
usage over the allotment . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a
day and 7 days a week .

Dial-1 per minute charge : $0 .05 INTERLATA/TNTRALATA

9222 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan Z Calling Card access is
available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing
an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute
rate of $ .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card
calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI and per call
surcharge rate of $ .00 . Basic Calling Plan Z customers will be
charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for
all other interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

.9223 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from anylocation within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There
is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.923 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth
in section B-6 .08 .

.924 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply
to all customers without regard to the type of access .

ISSUED : August 25, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : September 25, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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METEREDUSESERVICE(Cont'd)

93 . Option EEEE (ResidentialAffinity SavingsPlan1)
New and existing customers who subscribe to Integrated Calling Plan RLA or
Integrated Calling Plan RLH Service who are also members of a participating
Non-Qualified Residential Affinity Group subscribing to this plan may be
eligible for benefits as described in one (but not both) of the following
benefit Levels . Eligibility for a particular Level is dependent upon a
customer's membership level or status within the participating Non-Qualified
Residential Affinity Group in accordance with the terms of membership of that
participating Non-Qualified Residential Affinity Group :

Level 1 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are
customers of Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service] will receive a 10% discount
off of the monthly recurring charge for Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service in
each month in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who
subscribe to this service who are customers of Integrated Calling Plan RLH
Service will receive a 5% discount off of the monthly recurring charge for
Integrated Calling Plan RLE Service in each month in which they remain
subscribed to that service . Customers who no longer qualify for Level 1 benefits
will be moved to Level 2 as described in this plan .

Level 2 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are customers of
Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service will receive a 5% discount off of the
monthly recurring charge for Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service in each month
in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who no longer qualify
for Level 2 benefits will be moved to Level 1 as described in this plan .

D

Issued : January 5, 2004

	

Effective : February 5, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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93 . Option EEEE (Residential AffinitySavingsPlan 1) Service Commission
New and existing customers who subscribe to Integrated Calling Plan RLA or
Integrated Calling Plan RLH Service who are also members of a participating
Non-Qualified Residential Affinity Group subscribing to this plan may be
eligible for benefits as described in one (but not both) of the following
benefit Levels . Eligibility for a particular Level is dependent upon a
customer's membership level or status within the participating Non-Qualified
Residential Affinity Group in accordance with the terms of membership of that
participating Non-Qualified Residential Affinity Group :

Level 1 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are
customers of Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service] will receive a 10% discount
off of the monthly recurring charge for Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service in
each month in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who
subscribe to this service who are customers of Integrated Calling Plan RLH
Service will receive a 5% discount off of the monthly recurring charge for
Integrated Calling Plan RLE Service in each month in which they remain
subscribed to that service . Customers who no longer qualify for Level 1 benefits
will be moved to Level 2 as described in this plan .

Level 2 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are customers of
Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service will receive a 5% discount off of the
monthly recurring charge for Integrated Calling Plan RLA Service in each month
in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who no longer qualify
for Level 2 benefits will be moved to Level 1 as described in this plan .

Customers who no longer qualify for Level 1 or Level 2 benefits as described
in this plan will no longer receive benefits as described above .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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METEREDUSESERVICE (Cont'd)

93 . OptionFFFF(SmallBusinessAffinitySavingsPlan)
New and existing Customers who subscribe to Business B2 Integrated Service who
enroll in Offering A or Offering B who are also members of a participating
Non-Qualified Commercial Affinity Group subscribing to this plan may be eligible
for benefits as described in one (but not both) of the following benefit Levels .
Eligibility for a particular Level is dependent upon a customer's membership
level or status within the participating Non-Qualified Commercial Affinity Group
in accordance with the terms of membership of that participating Non-Qualified
Commercial Affinity Group :

Level 1 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are customers of
Business B2 Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering A willreceive a 10%
discount off of the monthly recurring charge for Business B2 Integrated Service
Offering A in each month in which they remain subscribed to that service .
Customers subscribing to this service who are customers of Business B2
Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering B will receive a 5% discount off
of the monthly recurring charge for Business B2Integrated Service Offering B] in
each month in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who no
longer qualify for Level lbenefits will be moved to Level 2 as described in
this plan .

Level 2 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this service who are customers of
Business B2 Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering A will receive a 5%
discount off of the monthly recurring charge for Business B2Integrated Service
Offering A in each month in which they remain subscribed to that service .
Customers who no longer qualify for Level 2benefits will be moved to Level
1 as described in this plan .

D

Issued : January 5, 2004

	

Effective : February 5, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

93 .

	

OptionFFFF ismall Business Affinity Savings Plate

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

CANCELLED

Miwourl Public

RECD AUG 2 9 2003

Service commission
New and existing Customers who subscribe to Business B2 Integrated Service who
enroll in Offering A or Offering B who are also members of a participating
Non-Qualified Commercial Affinity Group subscribing to this plan may be eligible
for benefits as described in one (but not both) of the following benefit Levels .
Eligibility for a particular Level is dependent upon a customer's membership
level or status within the participating Non-Qualified Commercial Affinity Group
in accordance with the terms of membership of that participating Non-Qualified
Commercial Affinity Group :

Level 1 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this plan who are customers of
Business B2 Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering A willreceive a 10%
discount off of the monthly recurring charge for Business B2 Integrated Service
Offering A in each month in which they remain subscribed to that service .
Customers subscribing to this service who are customers of Business B2
Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering B will receive a 5% discount off
of the monthly recurring charge for Business B21ntegrated Service Offering B] in
each month in which they remain subscribed to that service . Customers who no
longer qualify for Level lbenefits will be moved to Level 2 as described in
this plan .

Level 2 :
New and existing customers who subscribe to this service who are customers of
Business B2 Integrated Service and who enroll in Offering A will receive a 5%
discount off of the monthly recurring charge for Business B21ntegrated Service
Offering A in each month in which they remain subscribed to that service .
Customers who no longer qualify for Level 2benefits will be moved to Level
1 as described in this plan .

Customers who no longer qualify for Level 1 or Level 2 benefits as described
in this plan will no longer receive benefits as described above .

F B 0 5 2004
By ~ S 1~92 .(~a .1 .~B

Public Sm
is

SSfORWRI

Misso r9 Public
Service ~ommisslocn

FILED OCT 0 12003

Issued : August 29, 2003

	

Effective : October 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USESERVICE (Cont=d)

94 . Option GGGG(BasicCallingPlan AAA)'
Basic Calling Plan AAA is an outbound and inbound service available to new
residential customers of Company service i) who are not presently subscribed
to long distance service provided by the Company or its subsidiaries, but
who were previously subscribed to Company service ("previous Company
service"), ii) who disconnected from their previous Company service in order
to subscribe to service offered by another long distance carrier, and iii)
who have not resubscribed to any Company service between the time of
disconnection of their previous Company service .

By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice applications (including
but not limited to dial-up internet service and facsimile service) is limited to
2000 minutes per month . If it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these
limits, the Company may disconnect the customer's service after
providing appropriate notice, however the customer may continue to receive the
service if he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage charge .
Additionally, customers may have no more than three (3) lines per account .

.941 Monthly Account Fees :
Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $27 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

.942 Access Methods and Charges :

.9421 Callinq Card :
Basic Calling Plan AAA Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .55 for all time periods for all interstate calling card calls and
per call surcharge of $0 .99 . Customers will be charged a per minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customers billed ANI with no per call surcharge .

.9422 MCI Personal 800 Number :
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit
security code to which calls may be received from any location
within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .
A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.943 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 .

.944 Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3 .0264, herein,
apply to all Basic Calling Plan AAAA customers without regard to the type
of access .

New customers subscribing to Basic Calling Plan AAA will receive a $8
credit off i) the Basic Calling Plan AAA monthly recurring charge ; this
credit will be applied against customer's first six full invoices after
enrollment .

Customers disconnecting from this service will be assessed the full amount
of the monthly recurring charge for their final full or partial month of
service . For customers eligible for the credit described in the preceding
paragraph, the credit will apply against the monthly recurring charge for
the final month provided the customer disconnects within six months of
enrollment .

'Effective March 10, 2004 this plan will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

Issued : February 10, 2004

	

Effective : March 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
2nd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .39

Cancels lst Revised

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Page No . 292 .60 .1 .39

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



', MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .l
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .3 9

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .3 9

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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'ection C -

	

Service Descriptions and Rates

	

Cont=d)

	

RECU .lA N 3 0 2004METERED USE SERVICE (Copt=d )

94 . Option GGGG (Basic Calling Plan AAA)

	

Seas
c Calling Plan AAA is an outbound and inbound service avaL a

	

o
residential customers of Company service i) who are not presently subscribed
to long distance service provided by the Company or its subsidiaries, but
who were previously subscribed to Company service ("previous Company
service"), ii) who disconnected from their previous Company service in order
to subscribe to service offered by another long distance carrier, and iii)
who have not resubscribed to any Company service between the time of
disconnection of their previous Company service .

By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this

	

N
service is restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice
applications (including but not limited to dial-up internet service and
facsimile service) is limited to 2000 minutes per month . If it is

	

I
determined that non-voice usage exceeds these limits, the Company may
disconnect the customer's service after providing appropriate notice,

	

I
however the customer may continue to receive the service if he or she agrees

	

I
to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage charge . Additionally, customers

	

I
may have no more than three (3) lines per account .

	

N
.941 MOntY11V Account Fees :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $27 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

.942 Access Methods and Charges :

.9422 MCI Personal 800 Number :

CANCELLED

	

This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit
security code to which calls may be received from any location
within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .

MAR~j 1 2004

	

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
~

	

other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
'

	

S 60a,io-lAdny right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone

Pubic 5'~IM{t̀ ?,~ %O,t,,1lR19SS10nnumber .
bUUti~

	

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.944 Ooerator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3 .0264, herein,
apply to all Basic Calling Plan AAAA customers without regard to the type
of access .

Issued : January 30, 2004

.9421 Calling Card :
Basic Calling Plan AAA Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .55 for all time periods for all interstate calling card calls and
per call surcharge of $0 .99 . Customers will be charged a per minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customers billed ANI with no per call surcharge .

.943 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 .

New customers subscribing to Basic Calling Plan AAA will receive a $8
credit off i) the Basic Calling Plan AAA monthly recurring charge ; this
credit will be applied against customer's first six full invoices after
enrollment .

Customers disconnecting from this service will be assessed the full amount
of the monthly recurring charge for their final full or partial month of
service . For customers eligible for the credit described in the preceding
paragraph, the credit will apply against the monthly recurring charge for
the final month provided the customer disconnects within six months of
enrollment .

Effective : March 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator

	

Missouri Public
205 N . Michigan Ave . Service Commission
Chicago IL, 60618
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94 . Option GGGG (Basic Calling Plan AAA)

	

Serv.IF~ e

	

17~ISSIOf1Basic Calling Plan AAA is an outbound and inbound service aval a l

	

e
residential customers of Company service i) who are not presently subscribed
to long distance service provided by the Company or its subsidiaries, but
who were previously subscribed to Company service ("previous Company
service"), ii) who disconnected from their previous Company service in order
to subscribe to service offered by another long distance carrier, and iii)
who have not resubscribed to any Company service between the time of
disconnection of their previous Company service .

.941 Monthly Account Fees :

	

CANCELLED
Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $27 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

9421

	

Calling Card :

	

,1~,' Y
1Bf,Y1~8rrQ0AR11$S1f~ "11Basic Calling Plan AAA Calling Card access 1~~d~'a

origination from touch tone or rotary phones by di_Ti19?*AW'HCI
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate o£
$0 .55 for all time periods for all interstate calling card calls and
per call surcharge of $0 .99 . Customers will be charged a per minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customers billed ANI with no per call surcharge .

.9422 MCI Personal 600 Number :
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit
security code to which calls may be received from any location
within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .
A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.943 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 .

.944 Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3 .0264, herein,
apply to all Basic Calling Plan AAAA customers without regard to the type
of access .

New customers subscribing to Basic Calling Plan AAA will receive a $8
credit off i) the Basic Calling Plan AAA monthly recurring charge ; this
credit will be applied against customer's first six full invoices after
enrollment .

Customers disconnecting from this service will be assessed the full amount
of the monthly recurring charge for their final full or partial month of
service . For customers eligible for the credit described in the preceding
paragraph, the credit will apply against the monthly recurring charge for
the final month provided the customer disconnects within six months o£
enrollment .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

.942 Access Methods and Charges : MAR Q 1 2004

Issued : October 1, 2003

	

E

	

¢'

	

003_
Carmen L . Felioiano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates lCont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I)'
Option HHHH is an outbound, customized telecommunications service that
may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated
Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . Option HHHH
provides a service for single or multi-location companies using switched,
dedicated and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic Option HERE calls are subject
to an 18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher
6-second increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject
to a 60-second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option
HHHH (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service I service and is available only to customers subscribing to
interstate MCI Business Services I and Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15
or 16 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate
Service) .

Usage

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI

Card : Call origination using an Option EEEE

Intrastate Usage Rates

Issued : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

customers premises and an MCI
affiliate .

Card .

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option HERR
usage . Usage charges are based on origination type .

'Effective February 1, 2005 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I, will no longer
be available to new customers .

N
N

Effective : February 1, 2005

lYear 2 Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 0 .0700 $0.0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
3rd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .40

Cancels 2nd Revised PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .40

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I)

	

T
Option HHHH is an outbound, customized telecommunications service that

	

T
may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated
Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . Option HHHH

	

T
provides a service for single or multi-location companies using switched,
dedicated and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic Option HHHH calls are subject

	

T
to an 18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher
6-second increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject
to a 60-second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option
HHHH (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

	

T

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service I service and is available only to customers subscribing to
interstate MCI Business Services I and Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15
or 16 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate
Service) .

Usage

Definitions
Thefollowing definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI

Card : Call origination using an Option EEEE

Intrastate Usage Rates

T

Issued : December 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

customers premises and an MCI
affiliate .

Card .

Effective : January 1, 2005

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option HHHH
usage . Usage charges are based on origination type .

lYear 2 Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . NO PSC TARIFF NO .1
2nd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .40

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .40

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

Opton HR its!
CI Business Services I)

Opt
i
on EEEE

	

an outbound, customized telecommunications service that may
include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated Access
Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . Option EEEE provides a
service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated and
card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic option EEEE calls are subject to an
18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second
initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision o£ service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option EEEE
(MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service I service and is available only to customers subscribing to
interstate MCI Business Services I and Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15
or 16 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com; Companion Interstate
Service) .

Usage

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an Option EEEE Card .

Intrastate Usage Rates

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option EEEE usage .
Usage charges are based on origination type .

Tssued : December 8, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

T
T

Effective : January 6, 2004

IYear 2 Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 0 .0700 $0.0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .4 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ection C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )
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Missouri Pubf

RECD NOV 18 2OD3
.93 Option EPEE (MCI Business Services I)

	

Q
Option EEEE is an outbound, customized telecommunications §2~dPgh

	

Mission
include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated Access
Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . Option EEEE provides a
service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated and
card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic Option EEEE calls are subject to an
18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second
initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option EEEE
(MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service I service and is available only to customers subscribing to
interstate MCI Business Services I and Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15
or 16 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate
Service) .

Usaae

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an Option EEEE Card .

Intrastate Usage Rates

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option EEEE usage .
Usage charges are based on origination type .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
JAN 0 6 2004
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ssued : November 18, 2003
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Effective : December 19, 2003
Came L . Fe rciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Misso ri Public
Son+ic;o ©mmiaaio~c

Origination Type :
Local Network Connection

Termination Type :
Local Network Connection

IYear
Term
0 .0721

2 Year
Term
$0.0700

3Year
Term
$0.0679

Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched Card Dedicate~Li_ " $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched Card SwitcheVA_

.
MXLED $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I) ' (Contd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates
usage . Usage charges are based on termination

Surcharge Per Call $0 .90

	

(I)

Issued : January 27, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

will
type .

apply to Option HHHH

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option HHHH Card Access) and
dedicated access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

Option HHHH Card Access
Option HHHH Access (via an Option HHHH Card) may originate from any
touch-tone phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage
charges as indicated in Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option HHHH Card call,
other than calls to Directory Assistance :

'Effective February 1, 2005 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I, will no longer
be available to new customers .

Effective : March 1, 2005

lYear 2Year Hear
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 $0 .0700 0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
4th Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .41

Cancels 3rd Revised PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .41

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

Cancels

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

and Rates (Cont'd )Section C

3 . METERED

Service Descriptions

USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I) ' (Contd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates
usage . Usage charges are based on termination

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option HHHH Card Access) and
dedicated access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications

	

(C)and

	

(D ) :

	

For calls within classifications

	

(c)

	

and

	

(d),

	

as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

OD
HHHH Card Access

8Fton HHHH Access (via
touch-tone phone in the
charges as indicated in

Surcharge Per Call $0 .75

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
3rd Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .4 1
2nd Revised PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .4 1

SERVICES TARIFF

will apply to Option HHHH
type .

an Option HHHH Card) may originate from any
United States via a toll free number . Usage
Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option HHHH Card call,
other than calls to Directory Assistance :

'Effective February 1, 2005 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I, will no longer
be available to new customers .

Issued : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

N
N

Effective : February 1, 2005

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Term nation Tvpe : Term Term Term
Locai Network Connection Loca

i
Network Connection 0 .0721 0 .0700 0 .0679

Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I) (Contd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option
usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option HHHH Card Access) and
dedicated access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

TARIFF NO .1
292 .60 .1 .41
292 .60 .1 .41

HHHH

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

Option HHHH Card Access
Option HHHH Access (via an Option HHHH Card) may originate from any
touch-tone phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage
charges as indicated in Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option HHHH Card call,
other than calls to Directory Assistance :

Surcharge Per Call $0 .75

Issued : December 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

T

T

T
T

Effective : January 1, 2005

1Year 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 0 .0700 50.0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

' MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC
2nd Revised Page No .

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15



MC .C WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

Se ction C -

3 . METERED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option EEEE Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

Surcharge
Operator Station
Person to Person
Operator Dialed

Surcharge Per Call $0 .75

Issued : December 8, 2003

$2 .10
$3 .90
$1 .15

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

Option EEEE Card Access
Option EEEE Access (via an Option EEEE Card) may originate from any touch-tone
phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage charges as indicated in
Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EEEE Card call, other
than calls to Directory Assistance :

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .4 1

PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .4 1Cancels ORIGINAL

T

T

Effective : January 8, 2004

.93 Option EEEE (MCI Business Services I) (Contd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates
Usage charges are based on termination type .

will apply to Option EEEE usage .

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination TVpe : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 0 .0700 0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290



ection C -

3 . METERED

.93

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

Surcharge
Operator Station
Person to Person
Operator Dialed

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE

~ISsued : November 18, 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

Option EEEE (MCI Business Services I) (Contd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will
Usage charges are based on termination type .

Surcharge Per Call $0 .75

IS NEW .

SERVICES

$2 .10
$3 .90
$1 .15

CANCELLED

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .4 1

TARIFF

apply

Missouri Puhric

RECD NOV 18 2003

Service Commission
to Option EEEE usage .

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option EEEE Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications (gland (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

Option EEEE Card Access
Option EEEE Access (via an Option EEEE Card) may originate from any touch-tone
phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage charges as indicated in
Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EEEE Card call,
than calls to Directory Assistance :

other

JAN 0 8 2004

	

~ervicoCommission
~s~
~5

aga.u .L4i
Pu~~~y~mission

	

FILED DEC 19 20~

Effective : December 19, 2003

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 0 .0700 $0.0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
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Se ction C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I) '

	

(Contd .)

Option HHHH Toll Free Remote Access :
Allows access to the customer's Option PPPP network via a customer
specific toll free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available
for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit
dialing plans, via switched access only . This feature is not available via
Option PPPP Card Access .

Surcharge Per Call $0 .25

The following charge applies to each Option HHHH Toll Free Remote Access
call which originates and terminates within the state . This per-call
charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described
above in Section C-3 .3212 .

Option HHHH Term
The Option Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term
plans . Customers who subscribe to Option PPPP through the Option HHHH Term
Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business
Service I in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide located on the
Company's website at www .mci .com, except for the discount on eligible intrastate
charges as defined below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of
the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts :
intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option HHHH Card, Option HHHH
Remote Access (including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not
included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option HHHH
Term plan Discounts : Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator
Assisted usage and surcharges .

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

Term Commitment
1 year
2 year
3 year
4 year
5 year

Discount
3%
6%
9%
9%
98

to the eligible

'Effective February 1, 2005 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I, will no longer
be available to new customers .

	

N
N

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective : February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.93 Option HHHH (MCI Business Services I) (Contd .)

	

T

Option HHHH Toll Free Remote Access :
Allows access to the customer's Option PPPP network via a customer
specific toll free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available
for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit
dialing plans, via switched access only . This feature is not available via
Option PPPP Card Access .

Surcharge Per Call $0 .25

The following charge applies to each Option HHHH Toll Free Remote Access
call which originates and terminates within the state . This per-call
charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described
above in Section C-3 .3212 .

T

T

Option HHHH Term
The OptionTerm Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term
plans . Customers who subscribe to Option PPPP through the Option HHHH Term
Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business
Service I in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide located on the
Company's website at www .mci .com, except for the discount on eligible intrastate
charges as defined below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of
the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts :
intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option HHHH Card, Option HHHH
Remote Access (including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not
included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option HHHH
Term plan Discounts : Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator
Assisted usage and surcharges .

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply to
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

Term Commitment
1 year
2 year
3 year
4 year
5 year

Discount
3 P6

6%
9%
9%
9%

the eligible

T

T

T

T

Issued : December 1, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .42

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .42

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.93 Option EEEE (MCI Business Services I) (Contd .)

Option EEEE Toll Free Remote Access :
Allows access to the customer's Option PPPP network via a customer specific toll
free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available for calling
within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans,
via switched access only . This feature is not available via Option PPPP Card
Access .

Surcharge Per Call $0 .25

The following charge applies to
which originates and terminates
in addition to applicable usage

each Option EEEE Toll Free Remote Access call
within the state . This per-call charge applies
charges as described above in Section C-3 .3212 .

Option EEEE Term
The Option Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans .
Customers who subscribe to Option PPPP through the Option EPEE Term Plan are
subject to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business Service I in the
Company's Service Publication and Price Guide located on the Company's website
at www .mci .com, except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as
defined below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of the
following, after the application of promotional and other discounts : intrastate
inbound and outbound usage and Option EEEE Card, Option EEEE Remote Access
(including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not included as eligible
intrastate charges and will not receive Option EEEE Term plan Discounts :
Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and
surcharges .

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply to the eligible
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

Term Commitment

	

Discount
1 year

	

3%
2 year

	

6%
3 year

	

9%
4 year

	

9%
5 year

	

9%

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective : December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.94 Option IIII (Basic Calling Plan BB)

	

T
Basic Calling Plan BB is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan BB includes a block of time structure
with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the block-of-time
allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will apply to this service .

.941 Months Account Charge : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
9 .99 monthly recurring charge .

.942 Access Methods and Chas :

.9421 Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan BB can be used for
Dial-1 access . Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200
minutes per monthly period that may be used for interstate and
intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Basic Calling
Plan BB customers will be charged the following rates for each
minute of usage over the allotment . Customers may place these calls
24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA : $0 .05
IntraLATA $0 .05

.9422 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan BB Calling Card access is
available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI-provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan BB customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 for all other
interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

.9423 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

.943 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each
Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08 .

.994 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0269, herein apply
to all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 1, 2009

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
1st Revised Page No . 292 .60 .1 .43

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .43
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C- Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.94 Option FFFF (Basic Calling Plan BB)
Basic Calling Plan BB is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan BB includes a block of time structure
with a flat rate structure for Dial 1 calls made outside the block-of-time
allotment, and a flat rate structure for calling card and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . A monthly charge will apply to this service .

.941 Monthly Account Charge : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$9 .99 monthly recurring charge .

.942 Access Methods and Charges :

.9421 Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan BB can be used for
Dial-1 access . Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200
minutes per monthly period that may be used for interstate and
intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA) dial-1 usage . Basic Calling
Plan BB customers will be charged the following rates for each
minute of usage over the allotment . Customers may place these calls
24 hours a day and 7 days a week .

InterLATA : $0 .05
IntraLATA

	

$0 .05

.9422 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan BB Calling Card access is
available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI-provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call
surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan BB customers
will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 for all other
interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls .

.9423 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .43

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

.943 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each
Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08 .

.944 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply
to all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 16, 2003

	

Effective : January 16, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.95 Option JJJJ (Basic Calling Plan AA)

	

T
Basic Calling Plan AA is an outbound and inbound service available to new
residential customers of Company service . A monthly charge will apply to this
service .

' .951 Mgnthl Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
29 .99 monthly recurring charge .

.952 Access Methods and Chafes :

.9521 Dial-1 : Customers enrolling in this service will receive
unlimited dial-1 interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
access .

.9522 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan AA Calling Card access is available
for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI-
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls
which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge
will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan AA customers will be
charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 for all other
interLATA and interLATA calling card calls .

.9523 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 9-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

.953 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08 .

.954 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein
apply to all customers without regard to the type of access .

Customers disconnecting from this service will be assessed the full amount
of the monthly recurring charge for their final full or partial month of
service .

Issued : December 1, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SectionC - ServiceDescriptionsandRates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METEREDUSESERVICE (Cont'd)

.95 OptionGGGG (BasicCallinqPlanAA)
Basic Calling Plan AA is an outbound and inbound service available to new
residential customers of Company service . A monthly charge will apply to this
service .

.951 Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$24 .99 monthly recurring charge .

.952 Access Methods and Charqes :

.9521 Dial-1 : Customers enrolling in this service will receive
unlimited dial-1 interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA)
access .

.9522 Callinq Card: Basic Calling Plan AA Calling Card access is available
for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI-
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls
which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge
will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan AA customers will be
charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a $0 .99 for all other
interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls .

.9523 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with
other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or
any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Per-Minute Rate : $0 .45

.953 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08 .

.954 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein
apply to all customers without regard to the type of access .

Customers disconnecting from this service will be assessed the full amount
of the monthly recurring charge for their final full or partial month of
service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 16, 2003

	

Effective : January 16, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
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Secticn C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.95 Option JJJJ (Basic Calling Plan AA) (Cont)

	

T

By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice applications (including
but not limited to dial-up internet service and facsimile service) is limited to
2000 minutes per month . I£ it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these
limits, the Company may disconnect the customer's service after providing
appropriate notice, however the customer may continue to receive the service if
he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage charge .
Additionally, customers may have no more than three (3) lines per account .
Customers may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data usage charge or
disconnected if it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential
voice applications . Additionally, customers may have no more than three (3)
lines per account .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SectionC - ServiceDescriptionsand Rates (Cont'd)

3 .

	

METEREDUSESERVICE (Cont'd)

.95 OptionGGGG (BasicCallinqPlanAA) (Cont)

By subscribing to this service, Customers understand that use of this service is
restricted in the following manner : Usage for non-voice applications (including
but not limited to dial-up internet service and facsimile service) is limited to
2000 minutes per month . If it is determined that non-voice usage exceeds these
limits, the Company may disconnect the customer's service after providing
appropriate notice, however the customer may continue to receive the service if
he or she agrees to pay a $50 .00 monthly recurring data usage charge .
Additionally, customers may have no more than three (3) lines per account .
Customers may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data usage charge or
disconnected if it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential
voice applications . Additionally, customers may have no more than three (3)
lines per account .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 16, 2003

	

Effective : January 16, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.'.d6 Option KKKK (Basic Calling Plan CC)

	

T
Basic Calling Plan CC is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan CC includes a flat rate structure for
Dial 1, calling card, and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply
to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have
60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of
a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

	

Customers must
subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order to receive
this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

.961 Offerinqs

.9611 Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Select as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $4 .00 will apply to this Offering . The following
Dial-1 rates shall apply :

InterLATA : $0 .14
InterLATA : $0 .14

.9612 Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Plus as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $5 .95 will apply to this Offering . The following
Dial-1 rates shall apply :

InterLATA : $0 .14
InterLATA : $0 .14

.9613 Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Premium as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $7 .95 will apply to this Offering .

interLATA and interLATA : $0 .05 per minute

.962 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan CC Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for all time
periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the
customers billed ANI . No per call surcharge will apply to these calls .
Basic Calling Plan CC customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55
and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA
calling card calls .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.961 Offerinqs

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

.96 Option HHHH (Basic Calling Plan CC)
Basic Calling Plan CC is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan CC includes a flat rate structure for
Dial 1, calling card, and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply
to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have
60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of
a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

	

Customers must
subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order to receive
this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

.9611 Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Select as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $4 .00 will apply to this Offering . The following
Dial-1 rates shall apply :

InterLATA: $0 .14
InterLATA : $0 .14

.9612 Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Plus as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $5 .95 will apply to this Offering . The following
Dial-1 rates shall apply :

InterLATA : $0 .14
InterLATA : $0 .14

.9613 Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in
International Savings Premium as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service .

	

A monthly
recurring charge of $7 .95 will apply to this Offering .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

interLATA and interLATA : $0 .05 per minute

.962 Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan CC Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .20 for all time
periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the
customers billed ANT . No per call surcharge will apply to these calls .
Basic Calling Plan CC customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55
and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and interLATA
calling card calls .

Issued : February 19, 2004

	

Effective : March 19, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.96 Option KKKK (Basic Calling Plan CC) (CONS

	

T

.963 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state
long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit often
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0.45

.964 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

.965 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.96

	

Option HAH Basic .Calli~.Plan CC)

	

(CONT)

.963 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state
long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set below .

A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit often
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0.45

.964 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance Call, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08

.965 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : February 19, 2004

	

Effective : March 19, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

37 Option LLLL (Basic Cal
i
ing Plan DD) (CONT)

	

T
Basic Calling Pln DD s an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan DD includes a block-of-time
structure for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service .
All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second
or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . Customers
must subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order
to receive this service .

.971 Offerinas :

.9712 Offering A: Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
100 Plus as described on http ://www .mci .com/servic e will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $13 .95 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.9713 Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
100 as described on http ://www .mci .com/servic e will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $19 .95 will apply to this Offering . The
following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA
and interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.9714 Calling Card : Calling Card access is available for origination from
touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls
which terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call
surcharge .

.9715 Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute
rate of $0 .45 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free
number with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll
free number or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is
discontinued . There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per
customer telephone number .

.972 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08 .

.973 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan DD customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.97 212L ion IIII Basic Calling Plan DD

	

CONT
Basic Calling Plan DD is an outbound an inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan DD includes a block-of-time

	

T
structure for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and

	

I
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service .

	

T
All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second
or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . Customers
must subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order
to receive this service .

.971 Offerinqs :

.972

.973

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.9712 Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
100 Plus as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $13 .95 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.9713 Offerin B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
10 as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $19 .95 will apply to this Offering . The
following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA
and interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.9714 Calling Card : Calling Card access is available for origination from
touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls
which terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call
surcharge .

.9715 Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4- igit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute
rate o£ $0 .45 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free
number with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll
free number or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is
discontinued . There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per
customer telephone number .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate o£ $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08 .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan DD customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : April 1, 2004

	

Effective : May 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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'ection C - Service Descriptions and Rates Cont'd)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.97 Option IIII (Basic Calling Plan DD) (CONT)

	

Service Commission
Basic Calling Plan DD is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan DD includes a flat rate structure for
Dial 1, calling card, and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply
to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60
second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . Customers must
subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order to receive
this service .

.971 Offerings_ :

.972

.973

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

RECD MAR 01 2004

.9712 Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
100 Plus as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $13 .95 will apply to this Offering .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

.9713 Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Americas
100 as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service . A
monthly recurring charge of $19 .95 will apply to this Offering . The
following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA
and interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.9714 Calling Card : Calling Card access is available for origination from
touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-
minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls
which terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call
surcharge .

.9715 Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received
from any location within the state . The account will be billed for
these in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute
rate of $0 .45 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free
number with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll
free number or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is
discontinued . There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per
customer telephone number .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08 .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan DD customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : March 1, 2004

	

Effective : April 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator

	

MisSO~Jrl Public
205 N . Michigan Ave .

	

Service Commission
Chicago IL, 60618

FEED APR 01 2004

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 30 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .10 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

T.98 motion MMMM (Basic Calling Plan EE) (CONT)
Basic Calling Plan EE is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan EE includes a flat rate structure for
Dial 1, calling card, and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply
to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60
second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . Customers must
subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order to receive
this service .

Customers enrolling in this service and in MCI Worldwide Premier as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and international rates
as described in that service . A monthly recurring charge of $5 .95 will apply to
this Offering .

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .10 for each minute of
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA) dial"1" usage .

.981

	

Calling Card : Calling Card access is available for origination from touch
tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800 number . Customers
will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all time periods for all
intrastate calling card calls and a per-call surcharqe of $0 .99, except
that customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .20 for all time
periods for calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed
ANI with no per-call surcharge .

.982

	

Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone number
and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state
long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute rate of $0 .45 . A
Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of
ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

.983

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section C .02 -026 .

.984 Operator Assistance : The charges found in C .02-026 apply to all Basic
Calling Plan EE customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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3 .

	

METEREDUSESERVICE (Cont'd)

.98 OptionJJJJ(BasicCallinqPlan EE) (CONT)
Basic Calling Plan EE is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan EE includes a flat rate structure for
Dial 1, calling card, and Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply
to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60
second or one minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent . Customers must
subscribe to an international calling plan as shown below in order to receive
this service .

Customers enrolling in this service and in MCI Worldwide Premier as described on
http ://www .mci .com/service will receive the interstate and international rates
as described in that service . A monthly recurring charge of $5 .95 will apply to
this Offering .

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .10 for each minute of
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA) dial"l" usage .

.981

	

Callinq Card : Calling Card access is available for origination from touch
tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800 number . Customers
will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all time periods for all
intrastate calling card calls and a per-call surcharge of $0 .99, except
that customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .20 for all time
periods for calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed
ANI with no per-call surcharge .

.982

	

Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone number
and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these in-state
long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute rate of $0 .45 . A
Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number or any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of
ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

.983 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section C .02 -026 .

.984

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in C .02-026 apply to all Basic
Calling Plan EE customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : :March 1, 2004

	

Effective : April 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.99 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1)'

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service I Flex Tl exchange service as
described in the the aperopriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1 concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or
16 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com <http ://www .mci .com/>
(Companion Interstate Services") .

Definitions :
For this purpose of MCI Business Services I Flex Tl, the following
definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services I voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services I Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the
U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan,
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Company Local and Interstate Service .

"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term; and (ii) enter into
a new term of service for Company service .

Offerina :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer
will be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service I per-minute usage
charges for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex Tl which exceeds
the following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term
of service :

Term of Service (Years)

	

Minutes of Use
1

	

27-2

	

500
3+

	

1,000

' Effective April 4, 2005 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1) will no longer be
available to new customers .

N
N
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

.99 Option NNNN (MCI Services I FlexTI)

	

T

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

- Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service I Flex TI exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1 concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 13, 19, 15 or
16 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com <http ://www .mci .com/>
(Companion Interstate Services") .

Definitions :
For this purpose of MCI Business Services I Flex T1, the following
definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services I Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services I Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the
U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan,
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Company Local and Interstate Service .

"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter into
a new term of service for Company service .

Offering :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex Tl, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer
will be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service I per-minute usage
charges for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex TI which exceeds
the following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term
of service :

Term of Service (Years)

	

Minutes of Use
1

	

200
2

	

500
3+

	

1,000

Issued : December 1, 2009

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.99 Option KKKK (MCI Services I Flex Tl)

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service I Flex Tl exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1 concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or
16 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com < http ://www .mci .com/>
(Companion Interstate Services") .

Definitions :
For this purpose of MCI Business Services I Flex T1, the following
definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services I Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services I Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminated in the Us Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the
U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan,
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the

Offering :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer
will be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service I per-minute usage
charges for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex Tl which exceeds
the following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term
of service :

Term of Service (Years)

	

Minutes of Use
1

	

200
2

	

500
3+

	

1,000

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : March 2, 2004

	

Effective : April 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
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Company Local and Interstate Service .

"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term o£ service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter into
a new term of service for Company service .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.99 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1) ' (Cont .)

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue
to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide
and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff will terminate and
the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services I
Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services I Voice Service under
this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI
Business Services I discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes
listed above .

The MCI Business Services I Flex Tl cannot be used in conjunction with the
MCI Business Services I Local and Long Distance Plan or the MCI Business
Services I Local and Long Distance Line Solution .

' Effective April 4, 2005 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1) will no longer be
available to new customers'.

	

N
N
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.99 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1) (Cont .)

	

T

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue
to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide
and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff will terminate and
the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services I
Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services I Voice Service under
this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI
Business Services I discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes
listed above .

The MCI Business Services I Flex Tl cannot be used in conjunction with the
MCI Business Services I Local and Long Distance Plan or the MCI Business
Services I Local and Long Distance Line Solution .

Issued :. December 1, 2004
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METEREDUSESERVICE (Cont'd)

.99 OptionKKKK(MCIServices I FlexT1) (Cont .)

TerminationofService :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue
to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide
and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff will terminate and
the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services I
Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services I Voice Service under
this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI
Business Services I discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes
listed above .

The MCI Business Services I Flex T1 cannot be used in conjunction with the
MCI Business Services I Local and Long Distance Plan or the MCI Business
Services I Local and Long Distance Line Solution .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.100

.101 Offerings

.1011

.1012

.1013

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF) l
Basic Calling Plan FF is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan FF includes a block-of-time structure
for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . Customers must subscribe to an international calling plan as
shown below in order to receive this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI
Simply International 200 as described on
http ://global .mci .com/publications/will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly recurring
charge of $13 .99 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .05 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Simply
International Plus as described on http ://global .mci .com/publications/
wil l receive the interstate and international rates as described in
that service . A monthly recurring charge of $9 .95 will apply to this
Offering . The following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage .

Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Select
international as described on http ://global .mci .com/publications/ wil l
receive the interstate and international rates as described in that
service .

	

A monthly recurring charge of $9 .00 will apply to this
Offering . The following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will be charged a
of interstate and intrastate
Monday through Friday, and a
of interstate and intrastate
Saturday and Sunday .

'Effective June 6, 2005, Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF)will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
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per-minute rate of $0 .15 for each minute
(interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage
per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.100 Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF)

	

T
Basic Calling Plan FF is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan FF includes a block-of-time structure
for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction o£ a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . Customers must subscribe to an international calling plan as
shown below in order to receive this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

.101 Offerings

.1011

	

Offering A: Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI
Simply International 200 as described on
http ://global .mci .com/publications/will receive the interstate and
international rates as described in that service . A monthly recurring
charge of $13 .99 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .05 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.1012

	

Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Simply
International Plus as described on http ://global .mci .com/publications/
wil l receive the interstate and international rates as described in
that service . A monthly recurring charge of $9 .95 will apply to this
Offering . The following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage .

.1013

	

Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Select
International as described on http ://global .mci .com/publications/ will
receive the interstate and international rates as described in that
service .

	

A monthly recurring charge of $4 .00 will apply to this
Offering . The following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .15 for each minute
of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage
Monday through Friday, and a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "I" usage
Saturday and Sunday .

Issued : December 1, 2004
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Carmen L . Feliciano
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.100 Option LLLL (Basic Calling Plan FF)
Basic Calling Plan FF is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan FF includes a block-of-time structure
for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-1 calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . Customers must subscribe to an international calling plan as
shown below in order to receive this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

Customers will be charged a
of interstate and intrastate
Monday through Friday, and a
of interstate and intrastate
Saturday and Sunday .

Issued : July 30, 2004

	

Effective : September 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

.101 Offerings

.1011 Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI
Simply International 200 as described on
http ://global .mci .com/publications/wil l receive the interstate T
and international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $13 .99 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .05 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

.1012 Offering B : Customers enrolling in this offering and in MCI Simply
International Plus as described on
http ://global .mci .com/publications/ will receive the interstate T
and international rates as described in that service . A monthly
recurring charge of $9 .95 will apply to this Offering . The following
Dial-1 rates shall apply :

Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage .

.1013 Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Select
International as described on http ://ulobal .mci .com/publications/ T
will receive the interstate and international rates as described in
that service . A monthly recurring charge of $4 .00 will apply to this
Offering . The following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

per-minute rate of $0 .15 for each minute
(interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage
per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
(interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFMjd"Vfj PUbrjo
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.100 Option LLLL (Basic Calling Plan FF)

	

Service Commission
Basic Calling Plan FF is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan FF includes a block-of-time structure
for Dial 1 and a flat rate structure for calling card, and Personal 800 service .
No term plan options will apply to this service . All intrastate Dial-I calls and
calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the
nearest whole cent . Customers must subscribe to an international calling plan as
shown below in order to receive this service .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

.101 Offerinqs

.1011

	

Offering A : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI
Simply International 200 as described on http ://www .mci .com/service
will receive the interstate and international rates as described in
that service . A monthly recurring charge of $13 .99 will apply to this
Offering .

Offering B : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Simply
International Plus as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will
receive the interstate and international rates as described in that
service . A monthly recurring charge of $9 .95 will apply to this

S~P Q 1 ZOO4

	

tpOffering . The following Dial-I rates shall apply :

Cl

	

- Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute

$8f

	

"r'()(~jt1jSS10of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage .
0.41. MirJ.c]o11013

	

Offering C : Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Select
International as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will receive
the interstate and international rates as described in that service .
A monthly recurring charge of $4 .00 will apply to this Offering . The
following Dial-1 rates shall apply :

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Customers will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly
period that may be used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial-I usage . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate
of $0 .05 for each minute of interstate and intrastate (interLATA and
interLATA) dial"1" usage over the allotment .

Customers will be charged a
of interstate and intrastate
Monday through Friday, and a
of interstate and intrastate
Saturday and Sunday .

Miss% Pugo
Service

	

mmieslan

fl~D APR 1 6 2004
Issued : March 16, 2004

	

Effective : April 16, 2004
Ca rmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

per-minute rate of $0 .15 for each minute
(interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage
per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute
(interLATA and interLATA) dial "1" usage
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.100

	

Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF)' (CONT)

.101

.102

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.1001 Calling Card :
Basic Calling Plan FF Calling Card access is available for origination
from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call surcharge .

.1002 Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 9-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute rate of
$0 .95 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number
with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number
or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to each
Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in section
B-6 .08

Operator Assistance : The charges found in C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan FF customers without regard to the type of access .

'Effective June 6, 2005, Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF)will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : May 6, 2005

	

Effective : June 6, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.100

	

Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan FF) (CONT)

	

T

.101

.102

.1001 Calling Card :
Basic Calling Plan FF Calling Card access is available for origination
from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-minute
rate o£ $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call surcharge .

.1002 Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute rate of
$0 .45 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number
with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number
or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to each
Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in section
B-6 .08

Operator Assistance : The charges found in C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan FF customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : December 1, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd)

.100

	

Option LLLL (Basic Calling Plan FF) (CONT)

.102

	

Calling Card :
Basic Calling Plan FF Calling Card access is available for origination
from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing a Company provided 800
number . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .55 for all
time periods for all intrastate calling card calls and a per-call
surcharge of $0 .99, except that customers will be charged a per-minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for calling card calls which
terminate to the customer's billed ANI with no per-call surcharge .

.103

	

Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll free telephone
number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from
any location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at a per-minute rate of
$0 .45 . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number
with other customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number
or any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued .
There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone
number .

.104

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted rate of $1 .99 will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in
section B-6 .08

.105

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in C .02-026 apply to all
Basic Calling Plan FF customers without regard to the type of access .

Issued : March 16, 2004

	

Effective : April 16, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618



Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

. .L01

	

Option PPPP (Employee Benefit Plan II

	

T
The Employee Benefit Plan II is available to new and existing customers
who are also members of a qualified commercial affinity group or employees
of a participating affinity of the Company .

Customers enrolled in this plan will receive the following benefits :

A 10% discount off the monthly recurring charge for Integrated RLA
Service in each month they remain subscribed to Integrated RLA Service,
By subscribing to this service customers understand all other rates, terms
and conditions applicable to Integrated RLA Service shall apply .

A 5% discount off the monthly recurring charge for Integrated RLH Service in
each month they remain subscribed to Integrated RLH Service . By subscribing to
this service customers understand all other rates, terms and conditions
applicable to Integrated RLH Service shall apply .

A 10% discount against customer's Basic Calling Plan R, Basic Calling Plan
S, Basic Calling Plan T, Basic Calling Plan U, Basic Calling Plan V, Basic
Calling Plan W, Basic Calling Plan X or Basic Calling Plan Y total
invoiced charges . By subscribing to this service customers understand all
other rates, terms and conditions applicable to Basic Calling Plan R, Basic
Calling Plan S, Basic Calling Plan T, Basic Calling Plan U, Basic Calling Plan
V, Basic Calling Plan W, Basic Calling Plan X or Basic Calling Plan Y shall
apply .

Issued : December 1, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.101

	

Option MMMMM (Employee Benefit Plan II
The Employee Benefit Plan II is available to new and existing customers
who are also members of a qualified commercial affinity group or employees
of a participating affinity of the Company .

Customers enrolled in this plan will receive the following benefits :

A 10% discount off the monthly recurring charge for Integrated RLA
Service in each month they remain subscribed to Integrated RLA Service,
By subscribing to this service customers understand all other rates, terms
and conditions applicable to Integrated RLA Service shall apply .

A 5% discount off the monthly recurring charge for Integrated RLH Service in
each month they remain subscribed to Integrated RLH Service . By subscribing to
this service customers understand all other rates, terms and conditions
applicable to Integrated RLH Service shall apply .

A 10% discount against customer's Basic Calling Plan R, Basic Calling Plan
S, Basic Calling Plan T, Basic Calling Plan U, Basic Calling Plan V, Basic
Calling Plan W, Basic Calling Plan X or Basic Calling Plan Y total
invoiced charges . By subscribing to this service customers understand all
other rates, terms and conditions applicable to Basic Calling Plan R, Basic
Calling Plan S, Basic Calling Plan T, Basic Calling Plan U, Basic Calling Plan
V, Basic Calling Plan W, Basic Calling Plan X or Basic Calling Plan Y shall
apply .

ALL MATERIAL, ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Issued : April 1, 2004

	

Effective : May 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.102 Option 0000 (Basic Calling Plan GG)

	

T
Basic Calling Plan GG is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan GG offers a "Dial-1" Interstate,
Intrastate and Local toll per-minute rate for a monthly recurring charge .
Customers subscribing to this plan must enroll online using the website
http ://www .mci .com/service in order to receive this service .

.104

Monthly Recurring Charge : A monthly recurring charge of $6 .99 will apply to this
service, except that customers who elect to be billed using a valid credit card
number (issued by a credit-card-issuing entity through which the Company accepts
payment of charges for this service) will be charged a monthly recurring charge
of $5 .99 .

.1021 Access Methods and Charges :

.10211 Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan GG can be used for Dial-1
access . Basic Calling plan GG customers will be charged the
following rates per minute . Customers may place these calls 24
hours a day 7 days a week .

InterLATA $0 .14
IntraLATA $0 .14

.10212 Callin
i

Card : Basic Calling Plan GG Calling Card access
is avalable for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by
dialing an MCI provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a
per minute rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate
calling card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No
per call surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan
GG customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a
$0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and intraLATA
calling card calls .

.10213 MCI Personal 800 Number : This service provides a toll
free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls
may be received from any location within the state . The account
will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll
calls at the per-minute rate set below . A Personal 800 customer
shares access to a toll free number with other customers . The
customer may not retain the toll free number or any right therein
if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of
ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

Termination charge : A termination charge of $24 .99 will apply if
customer cancels service within twelve (12) months of enrollment
in this service . The (12) month period begins upon activation of
service by Company after customer enrolls in this plan . Customers
who terminate their Basic Calling Plan GG service and subscribe to
another company service will not be billed the termination charge
of $24 .99 . After expiration of the (12) month term period the
termination charge will not apply .

.103 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each
directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in B-
6 .08 .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein, apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access

Issued : December 1, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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__________________________________________________________________________________________Issued: 
September 1, 2004  Effective October 1, 2004 
 Carmen L. Feliciano 
 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.60.1.55 
 
 INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF  
 
Section C -  Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont’d) 
 
3.  METERED USE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

.102  Option NNNN (Basic Calling Plan GG)  
Basic Calling Plan GG is an outbound and inbound service designed for residential 
customers. Basic Calling Plan GG offers a “Dial-1” Interstate, Intrastate and Local toll 
per-minute rate for a monthly recurring charge.  Customers subscribing to this plan must 
enroll online using the website http://www.mci.com/service  in order to receive this 
service.  

 
Monthly Recurring Charge: A monthly recurring charge of $6.99 will apply to this service, 
except that customers who elect to be billed using a valid credit card number (issued by 
a credit-card-issuing entity through which the Company accepts payment of charges for 
this service) will be charged a monthly recurring charge of $5.99. 

 
.1021 Access Methods and Charges:    

  
.10211 Dial-1 Access:  Basic Calling Plan GG can be used for Dial-1 access. Basic 

Calling plan GG customers will be charged the following rates per 
minute. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day 7 days a 
week. 

 
InterLATA    $0.14  
IntraLATA    $0.14 

 
.10212 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan GG Calling Card access 

is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by 
dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per 
minute rate of $0.20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling 
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI. No per call 
surcharge will apply to these calls. Basic Calling Plan GG customers 
will be charged a per minute rate of $0.55 and a $0.99 per call 
surcharge for all other interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls. 

 
.10213 MCI Personal 800 Number: This service provides a toll  

free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may 
be received from any location within the state. The account will be 
billed for these in-state  long distance and local toll calls at the 
per-minute rate set below. A Personal 800 customer shares access to 
a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain 
the toll free number or any right therein if the Personal 800 
service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 
numbers per customer telephone number. 

 
Per-Minute Rate:    $0.45   

 
Termination charge:  A termination charge of $24.99 will apply if 
customer cancels service within twelve (12) months of enrollment in 
this service. The (12) month period begins upon activation of 
service by Company after customer enrolls in this plan. Customers 
who terminate their Basic Calling Plan GG service and subscribe to 
another company service will not be billed the termination charge of 
$24.99. After expiration of the (12) month term period the 
termination charge will not apply. 

 
.103 Directory Assistance: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each 

directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in B-6.08. 
 

.104 Operator Assistance: The charges found in section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all 
customers without regard to the type of access 

 
 
 
 
ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW. 
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.103 Option RRRR (Basic Calling Plan HH)
Basic Calling Plan HH is an outbound and inbound service designed for
residential customers . Basic Calling Plan HH includes Dial 1, Calling Card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute
rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

Customers may elect to enroll in one of the following Offerings as shown below .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to each Offering .

Offering A :
A monthly recurring charge of $15 .99 will apply to this Offering .

Customers will receive unlimited interstate usage as described at
http ://consumer .mci .com/mci_service_agreement/res_index .jsp . Customers will also
receive an allotment of 60 minutes per monthly period that may be used for
intrastate (interLata and interLata) dial-1 usage . Customers will be charged a
per-minute rate of $0 .19 for each minute of intrastate (interLata and interLata)
dial-1 usage over the allotment .

Offering B :
Customers will receive unlimited interstate usage as described at
http ://consumer .mci .com/mci_service_agreement/res_index .jsp . Customers will also
receive unlimited Intrastate and local toll calls for a monthly recurring charge
of $31 .99 .

.1031 Access Method and Charqes :

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

.10311

	

Calling Card :
Basic Calling Plan HH Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
provided 800 number . Customers will be charged a per minute
rate of $0 .20 for all time periods for all intrastate calling
card calls which terminate to the customers billed ANI . No per
call surcharge will apply to these calls . Basic Calling Plan HH
customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .55 and a
$0 .99 per call surcharge for all other interLATA and intraLATA
calling card calls .

Issued : November 30, 2009

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.103

	

Option RRRR (Basic Calling Plan HH) (COnt'd)

.1031 Access Method and Charges :(Cont'd)

.10312 MCI Personal 800 Number :
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a
4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toil
free number with other customers . The customer may not retain
the toll free number or any right therein if the Personal 800
service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten Personal 800
numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

.104 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each
directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in B-
6 .08 .

.105 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein, apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access,

D
I
I
D

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective : February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.103

	

Option RRRR (Basic Callinq Plan HH) (Cont'd)

.1031

	

Access Method and Charges : (Cont'd)

.10312 MCI Personal 800 Number :
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a
4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any
location within the state . The account will be billed for these
in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute
rate set below . A Personal 800 customer shares access to a toll
free number with other customers . The customer may not retain
the toll free number or any right therein if the Personal 800
service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten Personal 800
numbers per customer telephone number .

Per-Minute Rate :

	

$0 .45

Termination charge :
A termination charge of $24 .99 will apply if customer cancels
service within twelve (12) months of enrollment in this
service . The (12) month period begins upon activation of
service by Company after customer enrolls in this plan .
Customers who terminate their Basic Calling Plan HH service and
subscribe to another company service will not be billed the
termination charge of $24 .99 . After expiration of the (12)
month term period the termination charge will not apply .

.104 Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each
directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in B-
6 .08 .

.105 Operator Assistance : The charges found in section C-3 .0264, herein, apply to
all customers without regard to the type of access

Issued : November 30, 2004

	

Effective : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.104 Option SSSS
AS

	

Business Services II)
Option SSSS is an outbound, customized telecommunications service that
may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated
Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . Option SSSS
provides a service for single or multi-location companies using switched,
dedicated and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic Option SSSS calls are subject
to an 18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher
6-second increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject
to a 60-second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option
SSSS (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service II service and is available only to customers subscribing
to interstate MCI Business Services II and Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19,
20 or 21 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate
Service) .

Usage

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point o£ Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

" Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an Option SSSS Card .

Intrastate Usage Rates

Outbound Rates : The
usage . Usage charges

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : January 1, 2005

following per-minute rates will apply to Option
are based on origination type .

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

SSSS

Effective : February 1, 2005

lYear 2 Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 0 .0700 $0.0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

sennn1
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.104 Option SSSS (MCI Business Services II) (Cont'd .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to Option SSSS
usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

Surcharge
Operator Station
Person to Person
Operator Dialed

Surcharge Per Call $0 .90

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : January 1, 2005

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound operator Assisted calls made by
customers using switched (including Option SSSS Card Access) and
dedicated access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed
by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3 .0263 will apply .

2Operaor Se
i
vices Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in

classificatons (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3 .026 (excluding
collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable
surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3 .0264 will apply .

$2 .10
$3 .90
$1 .15

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in Section B-6 .08 herein .

Option SSSS Card Access
Option SSSS Access (via an Option SSSS Card) may originate from any
touch-tone phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage
charges as indicated in Section C-3 .3212 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option SSSS Card call,
other than calls to Directory Assistance :

Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
Original Page No .292 .60 .1 .5 9

Effective : February 1, 2005

lYear 2Year 3Year
Ori ination T e : Termination Tvpe : Term Term Term
Loca Network Connection Local Network Connection 0 .0721 .0700 0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.104 Option SSSS (MCI Business Services II)

	

(Contd .)

Option SSSS Toll Free Remote Access :
Allows access to the customer's Option SSSS network via a customer
specific toll free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available
for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit
dialing plans, via switched access only . This feature is not available via
Option SSSS Card Access .

Surcharge Per Call $0 .25

The following charge applies to each Option SSSS Toll Free Remote Access
call which originates and terminates within the state . This per-call
charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described
above in Section C-3 .3212 .

Option SSSS Term
The Option Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term
plans . Customers who subscribe to Option SSSS through the Option SSSS Term
Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business
Service II in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide located on the
Company's website at www .mci .com, except for the discount on eligible intrastate
charges as defined below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of
the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts :
intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option SSSS Card, Option SSSS
Remote Access (including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not
included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option SSSS
Term plan Discounts : Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator
Assisted usage and surcharges .

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply to the eligible
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective : February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago IL, 60618

Term Commitment Discount
1 year 3%
2 year 6%
3 year 9%
4 year 9%
5 year 9%
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.105

	

Option TTTT (MCI Business Services Flex Tl Plan ) '

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service Flex T1 exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
("Companion Local Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20
or 21 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide"
(The Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com; (Companion
Interstate Services") .

Definitions :

For this purpose of MCI Business Services Flex T1, the following definitions
apply :

- Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services II
Outbound Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S .
Mainland and Hawaii and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii,
Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Company Local and Interstate Service .

- Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter
into a new term of service for Company service .

' Effective April 4, 2005 Option TTTT (MCI Services I Flex T1 Plan) will no longer be
available to new customers .

N
N

Issued : March 1, 2005
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.105

	

Option TTTT (MCI Business Services Flex Tl Plan )

EliaibilitV : To be eligible, customers :

- Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service Flex Tl exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
("Companion Local Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20
or 21 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide"
(The Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com; (Companion
Interstate Services") .

Definitions :

For this purpose of MCI Business Services Flex T1, the following definitions
apply :

Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services II
outbound Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S .
Mainland and Hawaii and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii,
Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

- New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Company Local and Interstate Service .

- Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term; and (ii) enter
into a new term of service for Company service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.105

	

Option TTTT (MCI Business Services Flex T1 Plan )'

	

(CONT'D)

Offering :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer will
be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service II per-minute usage charges
for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex Tl which exceeds the
following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term of
service :

of Use

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service,
continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service
offerings under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered
in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1,
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service
offered under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services II Voice Services under
The Guide and MCI Business Services II Voice Service under this tariff .

For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1,
and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide
and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the
customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Voice
Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services II under this tariff .

Other Conditions :
Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI
Business Services II discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes
listed above .

The MCI Business Services Flex T1 cannot be used in conjunction with the MCI
Business Services II Local and Long Distance Plan .

' Effective April 9, 2005 Option NNNN (MCI Services I Flex T1) will no longer be
available to new customers .

	

N
N
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.105

	

Option TTTT (MCI Business Services Flex Tl Plan ) (CONT'D)

Offering :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex Tl, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer will
be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service II per-minute usage charges
for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex T1 which exceeds the
following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term of
service :

Term of Service (Years)
1
2
3+

Minutes of Use
200
500
1,000

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service,
continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service
offerings under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered
in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1,
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service
offered under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services IT Voice Services under
The Guide and MCI Business Services II Voice Service under this tariff .

For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 1,
and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide
and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the
customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Voice
Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services II under this tariff .

Other Conditions :
Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI
Business Services II discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes
listed above .

The MCI Business Services Flex T1 cannot be used in conjunction with the MCI
Business Services II Local and Long Distance Plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.106 Option UUUU (Integrated Plan RLI)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and (MCI WorldCom/MCI
Telecommunications) as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling
and 2) concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in
the companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access Transmission
Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to this service
may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH service as
described in this tariff on another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is identical
to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service . The following
are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options, interstate
line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use
charges and custom calling features not included in the companion local service .

Dial-1 Access :
Integrated Plan RLI can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers will receive an
allotment of up to 500 minutes per monthly period that may be used for
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage . Integrated
Plan RLI customers will be charged the following rates for each minute of usage
over the allotment . Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for
each minute o£ interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial"1" usage
over the allotment .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/servic e and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial
1 and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access :
Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number (PIN)
associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call surcharge of
$0 .75 applies .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd )

.106 option UUUU _LIntegrated Plan RLI )

Directory Assistance:

An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied to each Directory
Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion :
Customers may request the Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to
the last number requested on that particular Directory Assistance call . The
customer will be charged a usage rate in accordance with the service to which
the customer is presubscribed for completed calls . An undiscounted charge of
$0 .00 will apply .

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers on one day's notice to the Commission, in the
event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide
the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any
carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to
provide adequate service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the right
to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification . If it is
determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications,
customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data usage charge or
disconnected.

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Zone 1

	

$52 .99
Zone 2

	

$54 .99
Zone 4

	

$52 .99

Termination :
The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1) For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1 only, b)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri
PSC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c) residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . 1, and interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential long distance service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and
intraLATA and/or interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.106 Option UUUU (Integrated Plan RLI.) (Cont'd)

2) For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . l, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Residential RLD-4 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC,
Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1, for local exchange service and to the service
offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains
intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

3) For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service under
MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1, only, b)
residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri
PSC Tariff No . 1 . and intraLATA service under this tariff, or c) residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . 1 and interstate service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential long distance service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and
intraLATA and/or interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . 1 will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer
retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate service offering
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

4) For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this tariff, b)
intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from interstate service under
Rttp ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under this tariff , as well as residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, Missouri PSC Tariff
No . 1, will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Residential RLD-4 Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC,
Missouri PSC Tariff No . 1 for local exchange service and to Basic Calling Plan
P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA
service) and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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.107 Option VVVV ( MCI Business Services II Flex Tl Plus Plan)

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service II Flex T1 Plus exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
("Companion Local Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Definitions :

For this purpose of MCI Business Services II Flex Tl Plus, the following
definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in one
state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services II Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii
and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin
Islands, Guam and CNMI .

"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan are
not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Company
Local and Interstate Service .

"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan :
(i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment with fewer
than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter into a new term of
service for Company service .

Offerina :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i) the
customer may purchase one of the following minutes of use :

	

.

Monthly Fee
$20
$35
$80
$150

Minutes of Use
500
1,000
2,500
5,000

Customers who exceed the applicable minutes of use purchase will incur $0 .0720
per-minute usage charge for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex Tl .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or
21 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com; (Companion Interstate
Services") .
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Section C - Service Descriptions and Rates (Cont'd )

.107 Option VVVV ( MCI Business Services II Flex T1 Plus Plan) (cont'd)

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue
to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings
under this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 Companion
Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service offered
under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically
subscribed to the MCI Business Services II Voice Services under The Guide and
MCI Business Services II Voice Service under this tariff .

For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and
Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer
will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Voice Services
under The Guide and MCI Business Services II under this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions .

The MCI Business Services II Flex T1 Plus cannot be used in conjunction with the
MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Plan .

Issued : March 1, 2005
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.108 Option ZZZZ (Integrated Plan RLJ )
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchanqe Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to
this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH
service as described in this tariff on another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : Integrated Plan RLJ can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
will receive unlimited interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA)
dial"1" usage .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be
applied to each Directory Assistance call . Customers will also receive

	

N
an allotment of three (3) Directory Assistance calls at no additional

	

I
charge per monthly period (this allotment is identical to and shall

	

I
not be in addition to any Directory Assistance allotment applicable
to companion interstate or local exchange service ; customers may
not carry over any unused Directory Assistance calls from monthly
period to the next .

	

N

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage
rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

Issued : July 1, 2005
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.108 Option ZZZZ (Integrated Plan RLJ )
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/servic e and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to
this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH
service as described in this tariff on another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : Integrated Plan RLJ can be used for Dial-I access . Customers
will receive unlimited interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA)
dial"1" usage .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be
applied to each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage
rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.108 Option ZZZZ(Inteqrated Plan RLJ) (con't)
Personal 800 : This service provides a toll free telephone number and a

	

N
- ig~rity code to which ca11s may be received from any location

	

I
within the state . The account will be billed for these In-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below .
A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the

	

I
customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature . A personal 800
customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers .

	

I
The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein
if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standard
Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls .
Follow Me Routin : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the to ep one nu er to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number
will be terminated . To make a Follow- Me change,a customer may use his
or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no
limit on the number of changes a customer may make .
The following er minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :

	

I
$0 .45 per min .',	N

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the
Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .
Mon

e
hl Recurrin Charge :

Zon

	

.99
Zone 2

	

$55 .99
Zone 3

	

$53 .99
Zone 4

	

$57 .99

Termination :
T e o owing termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .
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3 .

	

Metered Use Service --Lcont'd)

.108 Option ZZZZ (Integrated Plan RLJ) (con't)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the
Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .

Monthly Recurring Charge :

Termination :
The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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Metered Use Service --Lcont'd)

.108 Option ZZZZ (Integrated Plan RLJ) (con't)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the
Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .

Monthly Recurring Charge :

Termination :
The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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3 .

	

Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.108 Option ZZZZ (Integrated Plan RLJ) (cont'd)

2)

3)

4)

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to the service offering under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or the service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for
interstate service (if customer retains interstate service) to which
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate
service (if customer retains interstate service) .

For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to Basic Calling Plan P under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .
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Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.109 Option AAAAA (Integrated Plan RLK)
Customers w o su scrr

,
e to t is voice service must 1) select and designate

MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/servic e and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to
this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH
service as described in this tariff on another line on their account .
A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : Integrated Plan RLK can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
wi

	

receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that may be
used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA) dial-1 usage .
Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute of
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and intraLATA) dial"1" usage over the
allotment .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
y is rng an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to eac

	

irectory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested
on that particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a
usage rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is
presubscribed for completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

Personal 800 : This service provides a toll free telephone number and a

	

N
- i9it security code to which calls may be received from any location

within the state . The account will be billed for these In-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below .
A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the
customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature . A personal 800
customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers .
The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein
if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standard
Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls .

Follow Me Routin : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the to ep one nu er to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number
will be terminated . To make a Follow- Me change,a customer may use his
or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no
limit on the number of changes a customer may make .

The following er minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :

	

I
$0 .95 per min ."

	

N
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Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

Metered Use_ . Service . (.cont'd)

.109

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Option AAAAA (Integrated Plan RLK)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its interLATA toll provider for interLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to
this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH
service as described in this tariff on another line on their account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service . This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : Integrated Plan RLK can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
will receive an allotment of up to 200 minutes per monthly period that may be
used for interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial-1 usage .
Customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .05 for each minute of
interstate and intrastate (interLATA and interLATA) dial"1" usage over the
allotment .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to each Directory Assistance call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the
Directory Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested
on that particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a
usage rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is
presubscribed for completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : March 30, 2005

	

Effective : May 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
Tariff Administrator
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 1
Original Page No . 292 .60 .1 .7 2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.109 Option AAAAA (Integrated Plan RLK) (Cont'd)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the
Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .

Monthly Recurring Charge :

Termination :

The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

2)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under ttp ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to the service offering under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or the service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for
interstate service (if customer retains interstate service) to which
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Metered Use Service 1cont'dj

.109 Option AAAAA (Integrated Plan RLK (Cont'd)

3)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential
service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . I only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this
tariff, or c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission
Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate
service (if customer retains interstate service) .

4)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to Basic Calling Plan P under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

3 .

	

Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.110 Option BBBBB (Integrated Plan RLL)
ustomers w o su scrr e t°Lisvoice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchanqe Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe
to this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG,
RLH, service as described in this tariff on another line on their
account .

D

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service .

	

This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : New customers of Company service will receive Basic Calling
P anY

	

ire as described in this tariff . Customer will also receive the
comparable interstate service described in http ://www .mci .COM/service for the
above where applicable . All terms and conditions of any of these services
selected by the customer, including applicable monthly recurring charges, will
apply and will be in addition to Integrated RLL Service as described herein .
Existing customers of Company service will continue to receive the long
distance service to which they were subscribed at the time of subscription to
this plan .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .
Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
y

	

ilc altngan MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Director Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to eac Directory Assistance call .
Director Assistance Call Com letion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to comp ete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage
rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.110 Option BBBBB (Integrated Plan RLL)
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate
MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI WorldCom Communications
as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2)
concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the
companion residential service offered in http ://www .mci .com/service and must
subscribe to companion local service as offered in MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . Customers who subscribe to
this service may not subscribe to Integrated RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, RLH, RLI,
RLJ, or RLK service as described in this tariff on another line on their
account .

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service .

	

This charge is
identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate Service .
The following are not included in the monthly recurring charge : non-recurring
charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listing options,
interstate line charge, data usage charge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, per use charges and custom calling features not included in the
companion local service .

Dial-1 Access : New customers of Company service will receive Basic Calling
Plan ii service as described in this tariff . Customer will also receive the
comparable interstate service described in http ://www .mci .com/service for the
above where applicable . All terms and conditions of any of these services
selected by the customer, including applicable monthly recurring charges, will
apply and will be in addition to Integrated RLL Service as described herein .
Existing customers of Company service will continue to receive the long
distance service to which they were subscribed at the time of subscription to
this plan .

No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service and in MCImetro
Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 . All intrastate Dial 1
and Calling Card calls will have a 60 second or one minute rounding . If the
computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the nearest whole cent .

Card Access : Calling card access is available from touch tone or rotary phones
by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number and personal identification number
(PIN) associated with the card . A per minute rate of $0 .35 and a per call
surcharge of $0 .75 applies .

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted charge of $0 .95 per call will be applied
to each Directory Assistance- call .

Directory Assistance Call Completion : Customers may request the Directory
Assistance operator to complete a call to the last number requested on that
particular Directory Assistance call . The customer will be charged a usage
rate in accordance with the service to which the customer is presubscribed for
completed calls . An undiscounted charge of $0 .00 will apply .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

.110

	

Option BBBB3

	

Integrated Plan RLL) LCont'd)
Personal 800 : This service provides a toll free telephone number and a

	

N
- lglt security code to which calls may be received from any location

	

I
within the state . The account will be billed for these In-state long
distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below .

	

IA 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the
customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature . A personal 800
customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers .
The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein
if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standard

	

IHoliday discounts do not apply to these calls .
Follow Me Routing : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the telephone nui er to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number
will be terminated . To make a Follow- Me change,a customer may use his
or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no
limit on the number of changes a customer may make .

The following her minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :

	

I$0 .45 per min .

	

N

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the
company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .
Monthly Recurring Charge :

Termination :
The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS MOVED TO PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .7 6
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Metered Use Se rvice (cont'd)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Section C - Service Description and Rates (Cont'd )

110 Option BBBBB (Integrated Plan RLL)(Cont'd)
The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and
grandfather existing customers in the event that 1) facilities are not
available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack
of facilities is the result of the failure o£ any carrier (from whom the
company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate
service to the Company .

This service is for use by residential customers . The Company reserves the
right to adjust a customer's service upon appropriate customer notification .
If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice
applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data
usage charge or disconnected .

Monthly Recurring Charge :

Termination
The following termination provisions apply to customers of this service who
continue to maintain a Company account and who do not elect to subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :

1)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or the service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) to which customer was subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

2)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service
under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to the service offering under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or the service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r
interstate service (if customer retains interstate service) to which
customer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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3 .

	

Metered Use Service (cont' d)

.110 Option BBBBB (Integrated Plan RLL) (Cont'd )

2)

	

For existing customers who disconnect from either a) interstate serviceunder http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under thistariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) frominterstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companionresidential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and underthis tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro AccessTransmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC TariffNo . 1 for local exchange service and to the service offering under thistariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)and/or the service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ forinterstate service (if customer retains interstate service) to whichcustomer was subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

3)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission ServicesMissouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, orc) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission ServicesMissouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distanceservice under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . l,will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (ifcustomer retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstateservice offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstateservice (if customer retains interstate service) .

4)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service underhtt~) : //www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under thistariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) frominterstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companionresidential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and underthis tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro AccessTransmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC TariffNo . 1 for local exchange service and to Basic Calling Plan P under thistariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retainsinterstate service) .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON PAGE NO . 292 .60 .1 .75
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.110 Option BBBBB Integr ated Plan RLL) (Cont'd)

3)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1
only, b) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and intraLATA service under this tariff, or
c) residential service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services
Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1 and interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion residential long distance
service under http ://www .mci .com/service/ , and intraLATA and/or
interLATA service under this tariff, as well as residential service
under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1,
will terminate . Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to
Basic Calling Plan P under this tariff for intraLATA service (if
customer retains intraLATA service) and/or its companion interstate
service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ fo r interstate
service (if customer retains interstate service) .

4)

	

For new customers who disconnect from either a) interstate service under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ and from intraLATA service under this
tariff, b) intraLATA service under this tariff only, or c) from
interstate service under Http ://www .mci .com/service/ : The companion
residential service offering under http ://www .mci .com/service/ and under
this tariff , as well as residential service under MCImetro Access
Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff No . 1, will terminate .
Customers will then be automatically re-subscribed to Residential RLD-4
Service under MCImetro Access Transmission Services Missouri, LLC Tariff
No . 1 for local exchange service and to Basic Calling Plan P under this
tariff for intraLATA service (if customer retains intraLATA service)
and/or its companion interstate service offering under
http ://www .mci .com/service/ for interstate service (if customer retains
interstate service) .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.111 Option CCCCCC (Basic Calling Plan ii )
Basic Calling Plan ii is an outbound and inbound service designed primarily
for residential customers . To be eligible for this plan, customers must
either i) contact a Company customer service representative or be contacted
by a Company customer service representative, or ii) subscribe to local
exchange service provided by MCImetro Access Transmission Services . Basic
Calling Plan P includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

Access_ . Methods and Charges :

Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan ii can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
w1 ii eceivethe following rates for all intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
dial-1 usage . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a
week .

interLATA and interLATA dial-1 : $0 .07

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan ii Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800
number . Basic Calling Plan ii customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and interLATA calling
card calls .

D

D

MCI Personal 800 Number
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code
to which calls may be received from any location within the state . The account
will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the
per-minute rate set forth below . A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be
provided, which will allow the customer to use the Follow Me" Routing
feature ."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standard Holiday
discounts do not apply to these calls .'

"Follow-Me Routing : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be
terminated . To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal
800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no limit on the number
of changes a customer may make ."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :
$0 .45 per min .
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.111 Option CCCCCC (Basic Calling Plan ii )
Basic Calling Plan ii is an outbound and inbound service designed primarily
for residential customers . To be eligible for this plan, customers must
either i) contact a Company customer service representative or be contacted
by a Company customer service representative, or ii) subscribe to local
exchange service provided by MCImetro Access Transmission Services . Basic
Calling Plan P includes a flat rate structure for Dial l, calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

Minimum Usage Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Basic Calling Plan ii
usage charges are less than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

Access Methods and Charges :

Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan ii can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
will receive the following rates for all intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
dial-1 usage . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a
week .

interLATA and interLATA dial-1 : $0 .07

	

T

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan ii Calling Card access is available for
origin' ation from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800
number . Basic Calling Plan ii customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and interLATA calling
card calls .

MCI Personal 800 Number
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code
to which calls may be received from any location within the state . The account
will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the
per-minute rate set forth below . A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be
provided, which will allow the customer to use the Follow Me" Routing
feature ."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telehone number . The standard Holiday
discounts do not apply to these calls .

"Follow-Me Routing : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be
terminated . To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal
800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no limit on the number
of changes a customer may make ."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :
$0 .45 per min .
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Metered Use Service _Lcont'd~

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Option CCCCCC (Basic Calling Plan ii )
Basic Calling Plan ii is an outbound and inbound service designed primarily
for residential customers . To be eligible for this plan, customers must
either i) contact a Company customer service representative or be contacted
by a Company customer service representative, or ii) subscribe to local
exchange service provided by MCImetro Access Transmission Services . Basic
Calling Plan P includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, calling card and
Personal 800 service . No term plan options will apply to this service . All
intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one
minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the
fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

Minimum Usage Charge : $5 .00 per account i£ total Basic Calling Plan ii
usage charges are less than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

Access Methodsand Charqes :

Dial-1 Access : Basic Calling Plan ii can be used for Dial-1 access . Customers
will receive the following rates for all intrastate (interLATA and interLATA)
dial-1 usage . Customers may place these calls 29 hours a day and 7 days a
week .

interLATA and interLATA dial-1 : $0 .14

Calling Card : Basic Calling Plan ii Calling Card access is available for
origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800
number . Basic Calling Plan ii customers will be charged a per minute rate of
$0 .55 and a $0 .99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and interLATA calling
card calls .

MCI Personal 600 Number
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code
to which calls may be received from any location within the state . The account
will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the
per-minute rate set forth below . A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be
provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing
feature ."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit of ten
Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standard Holiday
discounts do not apply to these calls ."

"Follow-Me Routing : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change
the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be
terminated . To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal
800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code . There is no limit on the number
of changes a customer may make ."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 600 calls :
$0 .45 per min .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW
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Metered Use Service (cont'd)

.111 Option CCCCCC (Basic Calling Plan ii )

Access Method and Charges (Cont'd)

Directory Assistance : An undiscounted
Directory Assistance call, subject to
Section B-6 .08 .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3 .0264, herein, apply to
all Basic Calling Plan ii customers without regard to the type of access .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

SERVICES TARIFF

charge per call will be applied to each
the rate and provisions set forth in
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